
Subject index . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .

22q11 microdeletion, Common arterial trunk in the fetus:
characteristics, associations, and outcome in a multicentre series of
23 cases, 1437

ablation, Ablate and pace revisited: long term survival and predictors of
permanent atrial fibrillation, 1035

aborted myocardial infarction, Abortion of acute ST segment elevation
myocardial infarction after reperfusion: incidence, patients’
characteristics, and prognosis, 496

ACE genotype, Prospective evaluation of the effect of an angiotensin I
converting enzyme gene polymorphism on the long term risk of
major adverse cardiac events after percutaneous coronary
intervention, 321

ACE inhibitors, A rational basis for selection among drugs of the same
class, 687

acquired fistula, Acquired right coronary artery fistula draining to the
right ventricle: angiographic documentation of first appearance
following reperfusion after acute myocardial infarction, with
subsequent spontaneous closure, e22

acquired immunodeficiency virus, HIV and cardiovascular
medicine, 793

active-fixation permanent pacing, Prolonged temporary cardiac pacing
using subcutaneous tunnelled active-fixation permanent pacing
leads, 209

acute aortic syndrome, Acute aortic syndrome: proposal for a novel
classification, 928

acute coronary syndromes, A single serum glucose measurement
predicts adverse outcomes across the whole range of acute coronary
syndromes, 512

Are troponins confusing?, 1285
Associations between ST depression, four year mortality, and

in-hospital revascularisation in unselected patients with non-ST
elevation acute coronary syndromes, 490

C reactive protein for risk stratification in acute coronary syndromes?
Verdict: unproven, 1288

Creatinine clearance and adverse hospital outcomes in patients with
acute coronary syndromes: findings from the global registry of acute
coronary events (GRACE), 1003

Effect of diabetes on serum potassium concentrations in acute
coronary syndromes, 31

Multicentre evaluation of the diagnostic value of cardiac troponin T,
CK-MB mass, and myoglobin for assessing patients with suspected
acute coronary syndromes in routine clinical practice, 280

Plaque stabilisation in acute coronary syndromes: clinical
considerations, 1268

Predictors of mortality in patients with acute coronary syndrome
undergoing percutaneous coronary intervention, 1245

Revascularisation for acute coronary syndromes: PCI or CABG?, 967
The primacy of clinical effectiveness for cost effectiveness analysis, 249

acute myocardial infarction, Acquired right coronary artery fistula
draining to the right ventricle: angiographic documentation of first
appearance following reperfusion after acute myocardial infarction,
with subsequent spontaneous closure, e22

Are we underestimating the full potential of early thrombolytic
treatment in patients with acute myocardial infarction?, 483

Assessing perfusion and function in acute myocardial infarction: how
and when?, 701

Assessment of myocardial viability: using coronary pressure and flow
after acute myocardial infarction, 9

Bangladeshi patients present with non-classic features of acute
myocardial infarction and are treated less aggressively in east
London, UK, 276

Carbohydrates, dietary glycaemic load and glycaemic index, and risk
of acute myocardial infarction, 722

Emergency coronary stenting of unprotected critical left main coronary
artery stenosis in acute myocardial infarction and cardiogenic
shock, e24

GREAT: 10 year survival of patients with suspected acute myocardial
infarction in a randomised comparison of prehospital and hospital
thrombolysis, 563

Impact of microvascular integrity and local viability on left ventricular
remodelling after reperfused acute myocardial infarction, 393

Myocardial contrast echocardiography is superior to other known
modalities for assessing myocardial reperfusion after acute
myocardial infarction, 139

Prospective evaluation of the role of routine cardiac troponin T
measurement to identify left ventricular ejection fraction - 40% after
first myocardial infarction, 559

Relation of coronary flow pattern to myocardial blush grade in patients
with first acute myocardial infarction, 1147

Role of myocardial contrast echocardiography in the clinical
evaluation of acute myocardial infarction, 1398

The variation of plasma concentrations of a novel, adipocyte derived
protein, adiponectin, in patients with acute myocardial
infarction, 667

Trends in incidence and case fatality rates of acute myocardial
infarction in Denmark and Sweden, 507

Usefulness of myocardial perfusion SPECT in patients with left bundle
branch block and previous myocardial infarction, 1039

Variation during the week in the incidence of acute myocardial
infarction: increased risk for Japanese women on Saturdays, 398

acute ventricular septal rupture, Optimal management of acute
ventricular septal rupture, 1462

adiponectin, Adipocyte derived plasma protein, adiponectin, is
associated with smoking status in patients with coronary artery
disease, 663

The variation of plasma concentrations of a novel, adipocyte derived
protein, adiponectin, in patients with acute myocardial
infarction, 667

adolescents, Asymptomatic ventricular pre-excitation in children and
adolescents: a 15 year follow up study, 215

b adrenoreceptor blocker, Different responses to dobutamine in the
presence of carvedilol or metoprolol in patients with chronic heart
failure, 621

adult, Cor triatriatum sinister presenting in the adult as mitral
stenosis, e26

adult congenital heart disease, Challenges in the care of adult patients
with congenital heart defects, 465

The adult patient with native coarctation of the aorta: balloon
angioplasty or primary stenting?, 77

adverse events, Adverse events in coronary artery bypass graft (CABG)
trials: a systematic review and analysis, 767

Flecainide induced ventricular fibrillation in a neonate, 1261
adverse outcomes, A single serum glucose measurement predicts

adverse outcomes across the whole range of acute coronary
syndromes, 512

Air pollution, Why cardiologists should be interested in air
pollution, 1383

ALLHAT, Drug treatment of hypertension: implications of ALLHAT, 589
alteplase, Thrombolysis: newer thrombolytic agents and their role in

clinical medicine, 1358
ambulatory blood pressure monitoring, Ambulatory blood pressure

monitoring in the management of hypertension, 571
ambulatory electrocardiography, Novel use of an ‘‘insertable’’ loop

recorder, e18
amino-terminal pro brain natriuretic peptide, The influence of age, sex

and other variables on the plasma level of N-terminal pro brain
natriuretic peptide in a large sample of the general population, 745

Amplatzer septal occluder, Experience with transcatheter closure of
secundum atrial septal defects using the Amplatzer septal occluder:
a single centre study in 236 consecutive patients, 199

Amplatzer VSD occluder, Transcatheter closure of perimembranous
ventricular septal defects with the Amplatzer asymmetric ventricular
septal defect occluder: preliminary experience in children, 918

aneurysm, Low pressure giant pulmonary artery aneurysms in the adult:
natural history and management strategies, 1067

Open surgery for thoracic aortic disease, 825
Unruptured congenital aneurysm of the left sinus of Valsalva in an

adult with complex left heart malformations, e3

Heart 2003;89:1–20 1 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


angina, Same day discharge following elective percutaneous coronary
intervention in patients with stable angina, 665

Successful brachytherapy of coronary vasospasm, e25
angina pectoris, Enhanced external counterpulsation for refractory

angina pectoris, 830
The current cost of angina pectoris to the National Health Service in

the UK, 848
angiogenesis, Angiogenesis, thrombogenesis, endothelial dysfunction

and angiographic severity of coronary artery disease, 1411
Decreased serum vascular endothelial growth factor concentrations in

patients with congestive heart failure, 207
The human coronary collateral circulation, 1352

angiography, How many cath labs do we need?, 827
Invasive assessment of myocardial bridges, 699
Long term effects of nisoldipine on the progression of coronary

atherosclerosis and the occurrence of clinical events: the NICOLE
study, 887

Prognostic and clinical correlates of angiographically diffuse non-
obstructive coronary lesions, 1009

angioplasty, In-stent stenosis: pathology and implications for the
development of drug eluting stents, 218

Mechanism of lumen enlargement with direct stenting versus
predilatation stenting: influence of remodelling and plaque
characteristics assessed by volumetric intracoronary ultrasound, 84

Prospective evaluation of the effect of an angiotensin I converting
enzyme gene polymorphism on the long term risk of major adverse
cardiac events after percutaneous coronary intervention, 321

Same day discharge following elective percutaneous coronary
intervention in patients with stable angina, 665

The CARDia trial protocol, 1125
angiosarcoma, Unexplained recurrent pericardial effusion: a lethal

warning?, e11
angiotensin blockers, A rational basis for selection among drugs of the

same class, 687
angiotensin converting enzyme, DD ACE gene polymorphism is

associated with increased coronary artery endothelial dysfunction:
the PREFACE trial, 557

Lack of association between angiotensin converting enzyme (ACE)
genotype, serum ACE activity, and haemodynamics in patients with
primary pulmonary hypertension, 445

angiotensin converting enzyme inhibitors, A rational basis for selection
among drugs of the same class, 687

Plaque stabilisation in acute coronary syndromes: clinical
considerations, 1268

angiotensin I converting enzyme gene, Deletion polymorphism of the
angiotensin I converting enzyme gene is a potent risk factor for
coronary artery ectasia, 213

angiotensin II receptor blocker, Angiotensin II receptor blockade
prevents microangiopathy and preserves diastolic function in the
diabetic rat heart, 1236

antiarrhythmics, Drug induced QT prolongation and torsades de
pointes, 1363

antibiotic treatment, Prosthetic valve endocarditis: early and late
outcome following medical or surgical treatment, 269

antidepressants, Drug induced QT prolongation and torsades de
pointes, 1363

antiepileptic drug, Differential diagnosis of cardiogenic syncope and
seizure disorders, 353

antihistamines, Drug induced QT prolongation and torsades de
pointes, 1363

antimicrobials, Drug induced QT prolongation and torsades de
pointes, 1363

antiplatelet treatment, Antiplatelet treatment in stable coronary artery
disease, 1273

aorta, Dissection of the aorta: a new approach, 6
aortic arch pathology, Aortic valve and aortic arch pathology after

coarctation repair, 1074
aortic atresia, Concordance for hypoplastic left heart syndrome in a

monochorionic twin pregnancy, e13
aortic coarctation, Challenges in the care of adult patients with

congenital heart defects, 465
Coarctation of the aorta in adults: do we need surgeons?, 3
The adult patient with native coarctation of the aorta: balloon

angioplasty or primary stenting?, 77
The efficacy and safety of stent redilatation in congenital heart

disease, 905

aortic dissection, Endovascular treatment of thoracic aortic disease, 823
aortic regurgitation, Excessive pulmonary autograft dilatation causes

important aortic regurgitation, 933
aortic stenosis, Cardiovascular risk factors in patients with aortic stenosis

predict prevalence of coronary artery disease but not of aortic
stenosis: an angiographic pair matched case–control study, 1019

aortic valve, Three dimensional volume quantification of aortic valve
calcification using multislice computed tomography, 1191

aortic valve disease, Calcific aortic stenosis: from bench to the
bedside—emerging clinical and cellular concepts, 801

aortic valve replacement, Risk factors for pacemaker implantation
following aortic valve replacement: a single centre experience, 901

aphrodisiac, Toad venom poisoning: resemblance to digoxin toxicity
and therapeutic implications, e14

apical ballooning, Apical ballooning of the left ventricle: first series in
white patients, 1027

apoptosis, Relation between circulating soluble Fas ligand and
subsequent ventricular remodelling following myocardial
infarction, 339

arrhythmia, Management of fetal tachyarrhythmia based on superior
vena cava/aorta Doppler flow recordings, 1211

QRS duration: a simple marker for predicting cardiac mortality in ICD
patients with heart failure, 1157

arrhythmias, Asymptomatic ventricular pre-excitation in children and
adolescents: a 15 year follow up study, 215

arterial switch operation, Transoesophageal atrial pacing combined
with transthoracic two dimensional echocardiography: experience
in patients operated on with arterial switch operation for
transposition of the great arteries, 91

arterial trunks, Development of the heart: (1) Formation of the cardiac
chambers and arterial trunks, 806

arterial valves, intrapericardial arterial trunks, Development of the
heart: (3) Formation of the ventricular outflow tracts, arterial valves,
and intrapericardial arterial trunks, 1110

arteriogenesis, The human coronary collateral circulation, 1352
ascending aorta, Aortic valve and aortic arch pathology after

coarctation repair, 1074
aspirin, The central role of platelet activation in determining the severity

of acute coronary syndromes, 1253
asynchrony, High prevalence of left ventricular systolic and diastolic

asynchrony in patients with congestive heart failure and normal QRS
duration, 54

Interventricular and intra-left ventricular electromechanical delays in
right ventricular paced patients with heart failure: implications for
upgrading to biventricular stimulation, 1401

atherosclerosis, Arterial dysfunction in syndrome X: results of arterial
reactivity and pulse wave propagation tests, 422

Calcific aortic stenosis: from bench to the bedside—emerging clinical
and cellular concepts, 801

Impact of preprocedural white blood cell count on long term mortality
after percutaneous coronary intervention: insights from the EPIC,
EPILOG, and EPISTENT trials, 1200

Improving the positive predictive value of exercise testing in
women, 1416

Long term effects of nisoldipine on the progression of coronary
atherosclerosis and the occurrence of clinical events: the NICOLE
study, 887

On-line detection of cholesterol and calcification by catheter based
Raman spectroscopy in human atherosclerotic plaque ex vivo, 1078

Prognostic and clinical correlates of angiographically diffuse non-
obstructive coronary lesions, 1009

athlete’s heart, Athlete’s heart, 1455
atrial fibrillation, Ablate and pace revisited: long term survival and

predictors of permanent atrial fibrillation, 1035
Atrial fibrillation: classification, pathophysiology, mechanisms and

drug treatment, 939
Atrial fibrillation: relation between clinical risk factors and

transoesophageal echocardiographic risk factors for
thromboembolism, 165

Comparison of monophasic and biphasic shocks for transthoracic
cardioversion of atrial fibrillation, 1032

Frequent atrial premature contractions as a surrogate marker for
paroxysmal atrial fibrillation in patients with acute ischaemic
stroke, 1247

Off-pump coronary artery bypass graft surgery: the incidence of
postoperative atrial fibrillation, 1134

2 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


Pacing for atrial fibrillation, 106
Platelet activation, haemorheology and thrombogenesis in acute atrial

fibrillation: a comparison with permanent atrial fibrillation, 1093
Role of the autonomic nervous system in vagal atrial fibrillation, 333
The role of echocardiography in atrial fibrillation and

cardioversion, 1447
Warfarin for non-valvar atrial fibrillation: still underused in the 21st

century?, 553
atrial flutter, Review of diagnosis, treatment, and outcome of fetal atrial

flutter compared with supraventricular tachycardia, 913
atrial premature contractions, Frequent atrial premature contractions as

a surrogate marker for paroxysmal atrial fibrillation in patients with
acute ischaemic stroke, 1247

atrial septal aneurysm, Learning on the web: Case 2: Patent foramen
ovale (PFO) and paradoxical embolism, 1362

atrial septal defect, Challenges in the care of adult patients with
congenital heart defects, 465

atriopulmonary connection, Fontan conversion to total cavopulmonary
connection and arrhythmia ablation: clinical and functional
results, 193

atrioventricular node, The relative contribution of the sinus and AV node
to heart rate variability, 337

atriums, Development of the heart: (2) Septation of the atriums and
ventricles, 949

atypical Fabry’s disease, Sisters with atypical Fabry’s disease with
complete atrioventricular block, e2

automated implantable cardioverter defibrillator, Comparative follow
up of patients with implanted cardioverter-defibrillators after
induction of sustained monomorphic ventricular tachycardias or
ventricular fibrillation by programmed stimulation, 629

autonomic agents, Acetylcholinesterase inhibition with pyridostigmine
improves heart rate recovery after maximal exercise in patients with
chronic heart failure, 854

autonomic nervous system, Acetylcholinesterase inhibition with
pyridostigmine improves heart rate recovery after maximal exercise
in patients with chronic heart failure, 854

Role of the autonomic nervous system in vagal atrial fibrillation, 333
Why cardiologists should be interested in air pollution, 1383

autosomal recessive disorder, Incidence of pericardial effusion during
attacks of familial Mediterranean fever, 1257

B type natriuretic peptide, B Type natriuretic peptide: a good omen in
myocardial ischaemia?, 707

Normal values of B type natriuretic peptide in infants, children, and
adolescents, 875

balloon dilatation, The adult patient with native coarctation of the aorta:
balloon angioplasty or primary stenting?, 77

bed rest, Position and Mobilisation Post-Angiography Study (PAMPAS):
a comparison of 4.5 hours and 2.5 hours bed rest, 447

bicuspid valve, Aortic valve and aortic arch pathology after coarctation
repair, 1074

Bicuspid aortic valve and coarctation: two villains part of a diffuse
problem, 965

biodegradation, Biocorrosion of magnesium alloys: a new principle in
cardiovascular implant technology?, 651

bioprosthesis, Which heart valve prosthesis for patients aged between
60 and 70 years?, 481

bioprosthetic valves, The Edinburgh heart valve study, 697
bisoprolol, Obstacles to the initiation of b blockers for heart failure in a

specialised clinic within a district general hospital, 442
biventricular pacing, Colour tissue velocity imaging can show

resynchronisation of longitudinal left ventricular contraction pattern
by biventricular pacing in patients with severe heart failure, 859

Interventricular and intra-left ventricular electromechanical delays in
right ventricular paced patients with heart failure: implications for
upgrading to biventricular stimulation, 1401

Restrictive transmitral filling patterns predict improvements in left
ventricular function after biventricular pacing, 1087

b blockers, A rational basis for selection among drugs of the same
class, 687

Importance of b blockade in the treatment of advanced heart
failure, 1442

blood culture negative endocarditis, Blood culture negative
endocarditis: analysis of 63 cases presenting over 25 years, 258

blood flow, Assessment of myocardial viability using coronary zero flow
pressure after successful angioplasty in patients with acute anterior
myocardial infarction, 71

blood oxygen level dependent magnetic resonance imaging, Detection
of scarred and viable myocardium using a new magnetic resonance
imaging technique: blood oxygen level dependent (BOLD) MRI, 738

blood pressure, Exercise systolic blood pressures are of questionable
value in the assessment of the adult with a previous coarctation
repair, 189

blunt chest trauma, Diagnosing cardiac contusion: old wisdom and new
insights, 485

BNP, B Type natriuretic peptide: a good omen in myocardial
ischaemia?, 707

brachytherapy, Histopathology of coronary in-stent restenosis following
c brachytherapy, 11

Successful brachytherapy of coronary vasospasm, e25
brain, Cardiac surgery and the brain: differences between adult and

paediatric studies, 365
brain natriuretic peptide, Brain natriuretic peptide facilitates severity

classification of stable chronic heart failure with left ventricular
dysfunction, 661

Circulating concentrations of cardiac proteins indicate the severity of
congestive heart failure, 1303

Screening for left ventricular dysfunction in the community: role of
hand held echocardiography and brain natriuretic peptides, iii24

breathlessness, Pattern of ventilation during exercise in chronic heart
failure, 610

Brucella endocarditis, Persisting fever in a patient with brucella
endocarditis: occult splenic abscess, e20

Brugada syndrome, Abnormal response to sodium channel blockers in
patients with Brugada syndrome: augmented localised wall motion
abnormalities in the right ventricular outflow tract region detected by
electron beam computed tomography, 169

Obstacles to the initiation of |gb blockers for heart failure in a
specialised clinic within a district general hospital, 442

Relation between heart rate, heart rhythm, and reverse left ventricular
remodelling in response to carvedilol in patients with chronic heart
failure: a single centre, observational study, 293

Treatment of chronic heart failure with |gb adrenergic blockade
beyond controlled clinical trials: the BRING-UP experience, 299

C reactive protein, C reactive protein for risk stratification in acute
coronary syndromes? Verdict: unproven, 1288

calcific aortic stenosis, Calcific aortic stenosis: from bench to the
bedside—emerging clinical and cellular concepts, 801

calcium, Three dimensional volume quantification of aortic valve
calcification using multislice computed tomography, 1191

calcium channel, The therapeutic potential of new insights into
myocardial excitation–contraction coupling, 371

calcium channel blocker, Catecholaminergic polymorphic ventricular
tachycardia: electrocardiographic characteristics and optimal
therapeutic strategies to prevent sudden death, 66

Campbell, Maurice Campbell: first editor of Heart, 1379
capillaries, Rarefaction of skin capillaries in normotensive offspring of

individuals with essential hypertension, 175
carbohydrate intake, Carbohydrates, dietary glycaemic load and

glycaemic index, and risk of acute myocardial infarction, 722
cardiac arrest, Factors associated with survival to hospital discharge

among patients hospitalised alive after out of hospital cardiac arrest:
change in outcome over 20 years in the community of Göteborg,
Sweden, 25

Presentation, management, and outcome of out of hospital
cardiopulmonary arrest: comparison by underlying aetiology, 839

cardiac arrhythmia, Ablate and pace revisited: long term survival and
predictors of permanent atrial fibrillation, 1035

The therapeutic potential of new insights into myocardial excitation–
contraction coupling, 371

cardiac catheterisation, Position and Mobilisation Post-Angiography
Study (PAMPAS): a comparison of 4.5 hours and 2.5 hours bed
rest, 447

cardiac chambers, Development of the heart: (1) Formation of the
cardiac chambers and arterial trunks, 806

cardiac contusion, Diagnosing cardiac contusion: old wisdom and new
insights, 485

cardiac death, Long QTc predicts future cardiac death in stroke
survivors, 377

cardiac function, Athlete’s heart, 1455
cardiac imaging, Contrast echocardiography: from left ventricular

opacification to myocardial perfusion. Are the promises to be
realised?, 1389

3 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


cardiac related events, Accuracy of reporting cardiac related events
during long term follow up, 331

cardiac remodelling, B Type natriuretic peptide: a good omen in
myocardial ischaemia?, 707

cardiac sarcoidosis, A 28 year old woman with ventricular tachycardia
and an abnormal chest radiograph, e19

cardiac troponins T and I, Are troponins confusing?, 1285
Multicentre evaluation of the diagnostic value of cardiac troponin T,

CK-MB mass, and myoglobin for assessing patients with suspected
acute coronary syndromes in routine clinical practice, 280

Prospective evaluation of the role of routine cardiac troponin T
measurement to identify left ventricular ejection fraction - 40% after
first myocardial infarction, 559

cardiac tumours, Primary cardiac valve tumours, 1259
cardiogenic shock, Emergency coronary stenting of unprotected critical

left main coronary artery stenosis in acute myocardial infarction and
cardiogenic shock, e24

cardiomyopathy, Mutations of the c myosin heavy chain gene in
hypertrophic cardiomyopathy: critical functional sites determine
prognosis, 1179

Risk of competitive sport in young athletes with heart disease, 710
Risk progression to chronic Chagas cardiomyopathy: influence of male

sex and of parasitaemia detected by polymerase chain
reaction, 1186

cardioplegia, Protecting the damaged heart during coronary
surgery, 367

cardiopulmonary resuscitation, Presentation, management, and
outcome of out of hospital cardiopulmonary arrest: comparison by
underlying aetiology, 839

cardiovascular disease, Diabetes: can we stop the time bomb?, ii28
Ethnic differences in cardiovascular disease, 681
Microarray analysis: a novel research tool for cardiovascular scientists

and physicians, 597
The obesity epidemic: can we turn the tide?, ii22
What level of physical activity protects against premature

cardiovascular death? The Caerphilly study, 502
Why cardiologists should be interested in air pollution, 1383

cardiovascular evaluation, Risk of competitive sport in young athletes
with heart disease, 710

cardiovascular risk, Role of exercise treadmill testing in the management
of erectile dysfunction: a joint cardiovascular/erectile dysfunction
clinic, 671

cardioversion, Comparison of monophasic and biphasic shocks for
transthoracic cardioversion of atrial fibrillation, 1032

The role of echocardiography in atrial fibrillation and
cardioversion, 1447

carotid stenosis, Carotid artery stenting, 944
carvedilol, Relation between heart rate, heart rhythm, and reverse

left ventricular remodelling in response to carvedilol in patients
with chronic heart failure: a single centre, observational study,
293

cased based learning, Cased based learning on the web, 979
catecholamines, Haemodynamic and catecholamine response to

simulated ventricular tachycardia in man: effect of baseline left
ventricular function, 306

catheter ablation, Catheter ablation of sinoatrial re-entry tachycardia in
a 2 month old infant, e1

Successful radiofrequency catheter ablation of ‘‘clockwise’’ and
‘‘counterclockwise’’ bundle branch re-entrant ventricular
tachycardia in the absence of myocardial or valvar dysfunction
without detecting bundle branch potentials, e12

catheter laboratories, How many cath labs do we need?, 827
catheterisation, Percutaneous technique for the reduction of knotted

coronary catheters, 1132
CD14 polymorphism, CD14 promoter polymorphism is associated with

acute myocardial infarction resulting from insignificant coronary
artery stenosis, 931

cell proliferation, In-stent stenosis: pathology and implications for the
development of drug eluting stents, 218

cerebral blood flow, Syncope: what is the trigger?, 123
cerebral dysfunction, Neuroprotection during cardiac surgery: a

randomised trial of a platelet activating factor antagonist, 897
Chagas’ disease, Risk progression to chronic Chagas cardiomyopathy:

influence of male sex and of parasitaemia detected by polymerase
chain reaction, 1186

chemosensitivity, Attenuation of hypercapnic carbon dioxide
chemosensitivity after postinfarction exercise training: possible
contribution to the improvement in exercise hyperventilation, 404

children, Asymptomatic ventricular pre-excitation in children and
adolescents: a 15 year follow up study, 215

Heart rate variability in children with hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy, 205

Left atrial and left ventricular function in healthy children and young
adults assessed by three dimensional echocardiography, 544

Normal values of B type natriuretic peptide in infants, children, and
adolescents, 875

cholesterol, High preprocedural non-HDL cholesterol is associated with
enhanced oxidative stress and monocyte activation after coronary
angioplasty: possible implications in restenosis, 773

Lipid lowering to delay the progression of coronary artery disease, 451
cholesterol crystal embolisation, Trash feet after coronary

angiography, e17
chromosomal anomalies, Tricuspid regurgitation in the diagnosis of

chromosomal anomalies in the fetus at 11–14 weeks of
gestation, 1071

chronic cor pulmonale, Chronic cor pulmonale, 225
chronic heart failure, Pattern of ventilation during exercise in chronic

heart failure, 610
The effects of a and b blockade on ventilatory responses to exercise in

chronic heart failure, 1169
chronic obstructive pulmonary disease, Chronic cor pulmonale, 225
chronic thromboembolic pulmonary hypertension, Pulmonary

thromboendarterectomy almost 50 years after the first surgical
attempts, 369

classification, Acute aortic syndrome: proposal for a novel
classification, 928

clinical targets, Current targets: where are we going?, ii6
Current targets: where are we today?, ii10

clinical usefulness, Clinical utility and cost effectiveness of a personal
ultrasound imager for cardiac evaluation during consultation rounds
in patients with suspected cardiac disease, 727

clopidogrel, Antiplatelet treatment in stable coronary artery
disease, 1273

coaptation point, Increased distance between mitral valve coaptation
point and mitral annular plane: significance and correlations in
patients with heart failure, 1174

coarctation, Bicuspid aortic valve and coarctation: two villains part of a
diffuse problem, 965

Exercise systolic blood pressures are of questionable value in the
assessment of the adult with a previous coarctation repair, 189

coarctation repair, Aortic valve and aortic arch pathology after
coarctation repair, 1074

Exercise blood pressure in congenital heart disease and in patients
after coarctation repair, 125

cognitive impairment, Neuroprotection during cardiac surgery: a
randomised trial of a platelet activating factor antagonist, 897

cohort study, Is maternal transmission of coronary heart disease risk
stronger than paternal transmission?, 834

What level of physical activity protects against premature
cardiovascular death? The Caerphilly study, 502

cold pressor test, Regional myocardial perfusion defects during exercise,
as assessed by three dimensional integration of morphology and
function, in relation to abnormal endothelium dependent
vasoreactivity of the coronary microcirculation, 517

collagen, Interstitial fibrosis in the dilated non-ischaemic
myocardium, 1255

collateral circulation, The human coronary collateral circulation, 1352
collateral flow, Tumour necrosis factor a concentration and collateral

flow in patients with coronary artery disease and normal systolic left
ventricular function, 96

colour tissue velocity imaging, Colour tissue velocity imaging can show
resynchronisation of longitudinal left ventricular contraction pattern
by biventricular pacing in patients with severe heart failure, 859

common arterial trunk, Common arterial trunk in the fetus:
characteristics, associations, and outcome in a multicentre series of
23 cases, 1437

competing risks analysis, Mode of death in heart failure: findings from
the ATLAS trial, 42

competitive sports, Risk of competitive sport in young athletes with heart
disease, 710

4 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


complete atrioventricular block, Sisters with atypical Fabry’s disease
with complete atrioventricular block, e2

complete atrioventricular septal defect, Williams syndrome associated
with complete atrioventricular septal defect, e15

complications, Coronary artery aneurysm with a fistulous connection to
the right atrium mimicking a sinus of Valsalva aneurysm, e4

Pregnancy related complications in women with hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy, 752

computed tomography, Abnormal response to sodium channel blockers
in patients with Brugada syndrome: augmented localised wall
motion abnormalities in the right ventricular outflow tract region
detected by electron beam computed tomography, 169

Non-invasive coronary imaging: computed tomography or magnetic
resonance imaging?, 591

Three dimensional volume quantification of aortic valve calcification
using multislice computed tomography, 1191

conduction, Usefulness of myocardial perfusion SPECT in patients with
left bundle branch block and previous myocardial infarction, 1039

conduit arterial stiffness, Conduit arterial stiffness is associated with
impaired left ventricular subendocardial function, 449

congenital cardiovascular malformation, Cardiovascular malformations
in infants of diabetic mothers, 1217

congenital coronary artery dilatation, Congenital coronary artery
dilatation, 595

congenital cyanotic heart disease, Long term somatic growth after
repair of tetralogy of Fallot: evidence for restoration of genetic
growth potential, 1340

congenital heart disease, Acute endothelin A receptor antagonism
improves pulmonary and systemic haemodynamics in patients with
pulmonary arterial hypertension that is primary or autoimmune and
related to congenital heart disease, 1221

Cardiac surgery and the brain: differences between adult and
paediatric studies, 365

Coarctation of the aorta in adults: do we need surgeons?, 3
Cor triatriatum sinister presenting in the adult as mitral stenosis, e26
Exercise blood pressure in congenital heart disease and in patients

after coarctation repair, 125
Neurodevelopment at 1 year of age in infants with congenital heart

disease, 436
Pericardial effusion after open heart surgery for congenital heart

disease, 780
Single coronary artery: a familial clustering, e27

congenitally corrected transposition, Impaired myocardial blood flow
and coronary flow reserve of the anatomical right systemic ventricle
in patients with congenitally corrected transposition of the great
arteries, 1231

congestive heart failure, Decreased serum vascular endothelial growth
factor concentrations in patients with congestive heart failure, 207

Enhanced endothelin-1 degradation by intravenous morphine in
patients with congestive heart failure: role of neutral endopeptidase
24.11, 211

Mode of death in heart failure: findings from the ATLAS trial, 42
Serum magnesium aberrations in furosemide (frusemide) treated

patients with congestive heart failure: pathophysiological correlates
and prognostic evaluation, 411

Trends and ethnic differences in hospital admissions and mortality for
congestive heart failure in the elderly in Singapore, 1991 to
1998, 865

contrast echocardiography, Contrast echocardiography, 342
Contrast echocardiography for left ventricular opacification, 1394
Contrast echocardiography: from left ventricular opacification to

myocardial perfusion. Are the promises to be realised?, 1389
Isolated left ventricular non-compaction: cardiomyopathy with

homogeneous transmural and heterogeneous segmental
perfusion, e21

Myocardial contrast echocardiography is superior to other known
modalities for assessing myocardial reperfusion after acute
myocardial infarction, 139

contrast media, Temporal evolution and functional outcome of no
reflow: sustained and spontaneously reversible patterns following
successful coronary recanalisation, 731

coronary angiography, A prospective study of long term prognosis in
young myocardial infarction survivors: the prognostic value of
angiography and exercise testing, 843

Apical ballooning of the left ventricle: first series in white patients, 1027

Mitral annular calcification: a marker of severe coronary artery
disease in patients under 65 years old, 161

Percutaneous technique for the reduction of knotted coronary
catheters, 1132

Trash feet after coronary angiography, e17
coronary angioplasty, Coronary angioplasty enhances platelet

reactivity through von Willebrand factor release, 329
coronary anomalies, Anomalous origin of the circumflex artery and

patent foramen ovale: a rare cause of myocardial ischaemia after
percutaneous closure of the defect, e23

coronary anomoly, Single coronary artery: a familial clustering, e27
coronary arteries, Invasive assessment of myocardial bridges, 699
coronary artery aneurysm, Coronary artery aneurysm with a fistulous

connection to the right atrium mimicking a sinus of Valsalva
aneurysm, e4

coronary artery bypass graft surgery, Adverse events in coronary
artery bypass graft (CABG) trials: a systematic review and
analysis, 767

Coronary stenting versus coronary bypass surgery in patients with
multiple vessel disease and significant proximal LAD stenosis: results
from the ERACI II study, 184

Indications for percutaneous and surgical revascularisation: how far
does the evidence base guide us?, 565

Neuroprotection during cardiac surgery: a randomised trial of a
platelet activating factor antagonist, 897

Simvastatin attenuates leucocyte–endothelial interactions after
coronary revascularisation with cardiopulmonary bypass, 538

Validation of four different risk stratification systems in patients
undergoing off-pump coronary artery bypass surgery: a UK
multicentre analysis of 2223 patients, 432

Revascularisation for acute coronary syndromes: PCI or CABG?, 967
Socioeconomic deprivation is a predictor of poor postoperative

cardiovascular outcomes in patients undergoing coronary artery
bypass grafting, 1062

coronary artery disease, Adipocyte derived plasma protein,
adiponectin, is associated with smoking status in patients with
coronary artery disease, 663

Angiogenesis, thrombogenesis, endothelial dysfunction and
angiographic severity of coronary artery disease, 1411

Antiplatelet treatment in stable coronary artery disease, 1273
Cardiovascular effects of testosterone: implications of the ‘‘male

menopause’’, 121
Cardiovascular risk factors in patients with aortic stenosis predict

prevalence of coronary artery disease but not of aortic stenosis: an
angiographic pair matched case–control study, 1019

Coronary flow velocity analysis during short term follow up after
coronary reperfusion: use of transthoracic Doppler
echocardiography to predict regional wall motion recovery in
patients with acute myocardial infarction, 1163

Cost effectiveness of extended treatment with low molecular weight
heparin (dalteparin) in unstable coronary artery disease: results
from the FRISC II trial, 287

Drug eluting stents: are human and animal studies comparable?, 133
Effects of L-arginine on flow mediated dilatation induced by atrial

pacing in diseased epicardial coronary arteries, 531
Enhanced external counterpulsation for refractory angina pectoris, 830
Epistatic interaction between variations in the angiotensin I converting

enzyme and angiotensin II type 1 receptor genes in relation to extent
of coronary atherosclerosis, 1195

Lipid lowering to delay the progression of coronary artery disease, 451
Non-invasive intravenous coronary angiography using electron beam

tomography and multislice computed tomography, 633
Prognostic and clinical correlates of angiographically diffuse non-

obstructive coronary lesions, 1009
Prospective evaluation of the effect of an angiotensin I converting

enzyme gene polymorphism on the long term risk of major adverse
cardiac events after percutaneous coronary intervention, 321

Quality of life assessment using the short form 12 questionnaire is as
reliable and sensitive as the short form 36 in distinguishing symptom
severity in myocardial infarction survivors, 1445

Role of myocardial perfusion imaging for risk stratification in
suspected or known coronary artery disease, 1291

Same day discharge following elective percutaneous coronary
intervention in patients with stable angina, 665

Stress echocardiography, 113

5 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


Tumour necrosis factor a concentration and collateral flow in patients
with coronary artery disease and normal systolic left ventricular
function, 96

coronary artery ectasia, Deletion polymorphism of the angiotensin I
converting enzyme gene is a potent risk factor for coronary artery
ectasia, 213

coronary artery fistula, Acquired right coronary artery fistula draining
to the right ventricle: angiographic documentation of first
appearance following reperfusion after acute myocardial infarction,
with subsequent spontaneous closure, e22

coronary artery spasm, Increased platelet sodium–hydrogen exchanger
activity in patients with variant angina, 935

coronary artery stenosis, CD14 promoter polymorphism is associated
with acute myocardial infarction resulting from insignificant
coronary artery stenosis, 931

coronary blood flow, Coronary flow: clinical considerations, 361
Persistence of systolic coronary flow reversal predicts irreversible

dysfunction after reperfused anterior myocardial infarction, 382
coronary calcification, Coronary calcifications in young patients with

first, unheralded myocardial infarction: a risk factor matched
analysis by electron beam tomography, 625

coronary circulation, The human coronary collateral circulation, 1352
coronary flow, Relation of coronary flow pattern to myocardial blush

grade in patients with first acute myocardial infarction, 1147
coronary flow reserve, Myocardial viability, coronary flow reserve, and

in-hospital predictors of late recovery of contractility following
successful primary stenting for acute myocardial infarction, 179

coronary heart disease, Are there sex differences in risk factors for
coronary heart disease? Maternal versus paternal transmission, 817

Coronary risk factors predicting early and late coronary deaths, 19
Current targets: where are we going?, ii6
Current targets: where are we today?, ii10
Global risk of cardiovascular disease, ii2
Improving the delivery of coronary care for ethnic minorities, 479
Improving the positive predictive value of exercise testing in

women, 1416
Is maternal transmission of coronary heart disease risk stronger than

paternal transmission?, 834
The applicability of the Framingham coronary heart disease prediction

function to black and minority ethnic groups in the UK, 785
The nurse as expert practitioner in global cardiovascular risk

management, ii33
coronary microembolisation, Coronary microembolisation:

introduction, 980
Pathology of coronary microembolisation and no reflow, 983
Pathophysiology of coronary microembolisation, 981
Spontaneous and interventional coronary microembolisation, 986

coronary ostial lesions, Clinical and angiographic outcome of
directional atherectomy followed by stent implantation in de novo
lesions located at the ostium of the left anterior descending coronary
artery, 1050

coronary risk factors, Coronary risk factors predicting early and late
coronary deaths, 19

coronary spasm, Successful brachytherapy of coronary vasospasm, e25
coronary stenosis, The elusive link between stenosis severity and

prognosis in stable ischaemic heart disease, 961
coronary surgery, Coronary surgery with non-cardioplegic methods in

patients with advanced left ventricular dysfunction: immediate and
long term results, 427

Protecting the damaged heart during coronary surgery, 367
The risk model of choice for coronary surgery in the UK, 98

cost effectiveness, Clinical utility and cost effectiveness of a personal
ultrasound imager for cardiac evaluation during consultation rounds
in patients with suspected cardiac disease, 727

Continued improvement of clinical outcome and cost effectiveness
following intravascular ultrasound guided PCI: insights from a
prospective, randomised study, 1043

Cost effectiveness of extended treatment with low molecular weight
heparin (dalteparin) in unstable coronary artery disease: results
from the FRISC II trial, 287

cost effectiveness analysis, The primacy of clinical effectiveness for cost
effectiveness analysis, 249

cost evaluation, The current cost of angina pectoris to the National
Health Service in the UK, 848

creatine kinase isoenzyme MB, Circulating concentrations of cardiac
proteins indicate the severity of congestive heart failure, 1303

creatinine clearance, Creatinine clearance and adverse hospital
outcomes in patients with acute coronary syndromes: findings from
the global registry of acute coronary events (GRACE), 1003

cryothermy catheter ablation, Comparison of radiofrequency versus
cryothermy catheter ablation of septal accessory pathways, 1091

culture negative endocarditis, Diagnosis of culture negative
endocarditis: novel strategies to prove the suspect guilty, 241

definition, Sources of diagnostic inaccuracy of conventional versus new
diagnostic criteria for myocardial infarction in an unselected UK
population with suspected cardiac chest pain, and investigation of
independent prognostic variables, 1406

deletion polymorphism, Deletion polymorphism of the angiotensin I
converting enzyme gene is a potent risk factor for coronary artery
ectasia, 213

Denmark, Trends in incidence and case fatality rates of acute
myocardial infarction in Denmark and Sweden, 507

depression, The psychological perspective: a professional view, ii16
diabetes, Angiotensin II receptor blockade prevents microangiopathy

and preserves diastolic function in the diabetic rat heart, 1236
Cardiovascular malformations in infants of diabetic mothers, 1217
Diabetes: can we stop the time bomb?, ii28
Effect of diabetes on serum potassium concentrations in acute

coronary syndromes, 31
The CARDia trial protocol, 1125
The obesity epidemic: can we turn the tide?, ii22

diagnosis, Sources of diagnostic inaccuracy of conventional versus new
diagnostic criteria for myocardial infarction in an unselected UK
population with suspected cardiac chest pain, and investigation of
independent prognostic variables, 1406

diagnostic criteria, Blood culture negative endocarditis: analysis of 63
cases presenting over 25 years, 258

diagnostic protocol, Diagnosing cardiac contusion: old wisdom and
new insights, 485

diamorphine, Safety and potential benefits of low dose diamorphine
during exercise in patients with chronic heart failure, 1085

diastole, Cardiac function and obesity, 1127
Clinical assessment of left ventricular diastolic function, 231
Diastolic heart failure: fact or fiction?, 1281

diastolic function, Effects of isolated obesity on systolic and diastolic left
ventricular function, 1152

digoxin, Effects of digoxin on left atrial function in heart failure, 1308
Management of fetal tachyarrhythmia based on superior vena cava/

aorta Doppler flow recordings, 1211
digoxin specific Fab fragments, Toad venom poisoning: resemblance to

digoxin toxicity and therapeutic implications, e14
dilated cardiomyopathy, HIV and cardiovascular medicine, 793

Progression of familial and non-familial dilated cardiomyopathy: long
term follow up, 757

dilated myocardium, Interstitial fibrosis in the dilated non-ischaemic
myocardium, 1255

directional atherectomy, Clinical and angiographic outcome of
directional atherectomy followed by stent implantation in de novo
lesions located at the ostium of the left anterior descending coronary
artery, 1050

dissection, Dissection of the aorta: a new approach, 6
Open surgery for thoracic aortic disease, 825

diuretics, Drug treatment of hypertension: implications of ALLHAT, 589
DNA, Microarray analysis: a novel research tool for cardiovascular

scientists and physicians, 597
dobutamine, Diagnostic accuracy of a new shorter dobutamine infusion

protocol in stress echocardiography, 1089
dobutamine echocardiography, Effects of glucose–insulin–potassium

infusion on chronic ischaemic left ventricular dysfunction, 61
dobutamine stress echocardiography, Early detection of left ventricular

dysfunction in patients with b thalassaemia major by dobutamine
stress echocardiography, 669

Doppler, Portable spectral Doppler echocardiographic device:
overcoming limitations, 1014

Doppler echocardiography, A clinical approach to the assessment of left
ventricular diastolic function by Doppler echocardiography: update
2003, iii18

Left ventricular remodelling, and systolic and diastolic function in
young adults with b thalassaemia major: a Doppler
echocardiographic assessment and correlation with haematological
data, 762

6 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


dose reduction, Radiation exposure to cardiologists: how it could be
reduced, 1123

dosimetry, Radiation exposure benefit of a lead cap in invasive
cardiology, 1205

drug eluting stents, Drug eluting stents: are human and animal studies
comparable?, 133

Drug eluting stents: maximising benefit and minimising cost, 127
drug induced QT prolongation, Drug induced QT prolongation and

torsades de pointes, 1363
drugs, Drugs and professional interactions: the modern day

pharmacist, ii31
ductus arteriosus, Stenting of the ductus arteriosus and banding of the

pulmonary arteries: basis for various surgical strategies in newborns
with multiple left heart obstructive lesions, 645

Duke criteria, Diagnosis of culture negative endocarditis: novel
strategies to prove the suspect guilty, 241

echocardiography, A 28 year old woman with ventricular tachycardia
and an abnormal chest radiograph, e19

Cardiac function and obesity, 1127
Clinical criteria and the appropriate use of transthoracic

echocardiography for the exclusion of infective endocarditis, 273
Coronary flow velocity analysis during short term follow up after

coronary reperfusion: use of transthoracic Doppler
echocardiography to predict regional wall motion recovery in
patients with acute myocardial infarction, 1163

Effects of isolated obesity on systolic and diastolic left ventricular
function, 1152

Fabry disease, 819
High prevalence of left ventricular systolic and diastolic asynchrony in

patients with congestive heart failure and normal QRS duration, 54
Increased distance between mitral valve coaptation point and mitral

annular plane: significance and correlations in patients with heart
failure, 1174

Management of ischaemic mitral regurgitation, 459
Mitral annular calcification: a marker of severe coronary artery

disease in patients under 65 years old, 161
Persistence of systolic coronary flow reversal predicts irreversible

dysfunction after reperfused anterior myocardial infarction, 382
Portable spectral Doppler echocardiographic device: overcoming

limitations, 1014
The role of echocardiography in atrial fibrillation and

cardioversion, 1447
Ultrasound stethoscopy: a renaissance of the physical

examination?, 971
elderly, Which heart valve prosthesis for patients aged between 60 and

70 years?, 481
electrocardiography, A meta-analysis comparing the prognostic

accuracy of six diagnostic tests for predicting perioperative cardiac
risk in patients undergoing major vascular surgery, 1327

Abnormal response to sodium channel blockers in patients with
Brugada syndrome: augmented localised wall motion abnormalities
in the right ventricular outflow tract region detected by electron
beam computed tomography, 169

Athlete’s heart, 1455
High prevalence of left ventricular systolic and diastolic asynchrony in

patients with congestive heart failure and normal QRS duration, 54
electromagnetic interference, Artefact mimicking tachycardia during

magnetic resonance imaging in a patient with an implantable loop
recorder, e10

electron beam tomography, Coronary calcifications in young patients
with first, unheralded myocardial infarction: a risk factor matched
analysis by electron beam tomography, 625

Non-invasive intravenous coronary angiography using electron beam
tomography and multislice computed tomography, 633

embolic protection devices, Embolic protection devices, 990
embolism, Incidence of embolism and paravalvar leak after St Jude

Silzone valve implantation: experience from the Cardiff Embolic Risk
Factor Study, 1055

embolotherapy, Prevalence of haemoptysis in adults with pulmonary
atresia and ventricular septal defect, and the role of mammary
artery collateral vessels, 937

endocarditis, Clinical criteria and the appropriate use of transthoracic
echocardiography for the exclusion of infective endocarditis, 273

Diagnosis of culture negative endocarditis: novel strategies to prove
the suspect guilty, 241

HIV and cardiovascular medicine, 793

Innocent victim of a localised outbreak: legionella endocarditis, e16
endoluminal repair, Endovascular treatment of thoracic aortic

disease, 823
endothelial dysfunction, DD ACE gene polymorphism is associated with

increased coronary artery endothelial dysfunction: the PREFACE
trial, 557

Erectile dysfunction and the cardiovascular patient: endothelial
dysfunction is the common denominator, 251

endothelial function, Arterial dysfunction in syndrome X: results of
arterial reactivity and pulse wave propagation tests, 422

endothelin antagonism, Acute endothelin A receptor antagonism
improves pulmonary and systemic haemodynamics in patients with
pulmonary arterial hypertension that is primary or autoimmune and
related to congenital heart disease, 1221

endothelin-1, Enhanced endothelin-1 degradation by intravenous
morphine in patients with congestive heart failure: role of neutral
endopeptidase 24.11, 211

endothelium, Angiogenesis, thrombogenesis, endothelial dysfunction
and angiographic severity of coronary artery disease, 1411

Effects of L-arginine on flow mediated dilatation induced by atrial
pacing in diseased epicardial coronary arteries, 531

Regional myocardial perfusion defects during exercise, as assessed by
three dimensional integration of morphology and function, in
relation to abnormal endothelium dependent vasoreactivity of the
coronary microcirculation, 517

endovascular stents, Coarctation of the aorta in adults: do we need
surgeons?, 3

enhanced external counterpulsation, Enhanced external
counterpulsation for refractory angina pectoris, 830

enoxaparin, Experience with enoxaparin in patients with mechanical
heart valves who must withhold acenocumarol, 527

entrainment, Successful radiofrequency catheter ablation of ‘‘clockwise’’
and ‘‘counterclockwise’’ bundle branch re-entrant ventricular
tachycardia in the absence of myocardial or valvar dysfunction
without detecting bundle branch potentials, e12

epidemiology, A ‘‘natural experiment’’ in cardiovascular epidemiology
in the early 21st century, 255

Heart failure and the aging population: an increasing burden in the
21st century?, 49

Prevalence of impaired left ventricular systolic function and heart
failure in a middle aged and elderly urban population segment of
Copenhagen, 1422

Prognosis for patients newly admitted to hospital with heart failure:
survival trends in 12 220 index admissions in Leicestershire 1993–
2001, 615

epilepsy, Differential diagnosis of cardiogenic syncope and seizure
disorders, 353

epoprostenol, Intravascular ultrasound of the elastic pulmonary arteries:
a new approach for the evaluation of primary pulmonary
hypertension, 311

erectile dysfunction, Erectile dysfunction and the cardiovascular patient:
endothelial dysfunction is the common denominator, 251

Role of exercise treadmill testing in the management of erectile
dysfunction: a joint cardiovascular/erectile dysfunction clinic, 671

ergometric test, Fontan conversion to total cavopulmonary connection
and arrhythmia ablation: clinical and functional results, 193

essential hypertension, Rarefaction of skin capillaries in normotensive
offspring of individuals with essential hypertension, 175

ethnic differences, Trends and ethnic differences in hospital admissions
and mortality for congestive heart failure in the elderly in Singapore,
1991 to 1998, 865

ethnic groups, The applicability of the Framingham coronary heart
disease prediction function to black and minority ethnic groups in the
UK, 785

ethnic minorities, Improving the delivery of coronary care for ethnic
minorities, 479

ethnicity, Ethnic differences in cardiovascular disease, 681
exercise, Comprehensive cardiac rehabilitation programme for

implantable cardioverter defibrillator patients: a randomised
controlled trial, 155

Exercise systolic blood pressures are of questionable value in the
assessment of the adult with a previous coarctation repair, 189

exercise blood pressure, Exercise blood pressure in congenital heart
disease and in patients after coarctation repair, 125

exercise capacity, Safety and potential benefits of low dose diamorphine
during exercise in patients with chronic heart failure, 1085

7 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


exercise physiology, Acetylcholinesterase inhibition with pyridostigmine
improves heart rate recovery after maximal exercise in patients with
chronic heart failure, 854

exercise testing, Improving the positive predictive value of exercise
testing in women, 1416

The effects of a and b blockade on ventilatory responses to exercise in
chronic heart failure, 1169

exercise training, Attenuation of hypercapnic carbon dioxide
chemosensitivity after postinfarction exercise training: possible
contribution to the improvement in exercise hyperventilation, 404

exercise treadmill testing, Role of exercise treadmill testing in the
management of erectile dysfunction: a joint cardiovascular/erectile
dysfunction clinic, 671

Fabry disease, Fabry disease, 819
Fabry disease: a mimic for obstructive hypertrophic

cardiomyopathy?, 929
familial dilated cardiomyopathy, Progression of familial and non-

familial dilated cardiomyopathy: long term follow up, 757
familial hypercholesterolaemia, Long term statin treatment reduces

lipoprotein(a) concentrations in heterozygous familial
hypercholesterolaemia, 893

familial Mediterranean fever, Incidence of pericardial effusion during
attacks of familial Mediterranean fever, 1257

family history, Family history of premature death from ischaemic heart
disease is associated with an increased risk of delivering a low birth
weight baby, 1249

Fas, Relation between circulating soluble Fas ligand and subsequent
ventricular remodelling following myocardial infarction, 339

fetal tachycardia, Management of fetal tachyarrhythmia based on
superior vena cava/aorta Doppler flow recordings, 1211

fetal/neonatal outcome, Common arterial trunk in the fetus:
characteristics, associations, and outcome in a multicentre series of
23 cases, 1437

fetus, Review of diagnosis, treatment, and outcome of fetal atrial flutter
compared with supraventricular tachycardia, 913

Tricuspid regurgitation in the diagnosis of chromosomal anomalies in
the fetus at 11–14 weeks of gestation, 1071

fibrillatory arrest, Coronary surgery with non-cardioplegic methods in
patients with advanced left ventricular dysfunction: immediate and
long term results, 427

flash pulmonary oedema, Flash pulmonary oedema: accurate
evaluation of the renal arteries with multislice computed
tomography, 1251

flecainide, Flecainide induced ventricular fibrillation in a neonate, 1261
Fontan operation, Acquired combined immunodeficiency associated

with protein losing enteropathy complicating Fontan operation, 1130
Fontan procedure, Modified technique of stent fenestration of the atrial

septum, 1227
football, Lower myocardial infarction mortality in French men the day

France won the 1998 World Cup of football, 555
force, Dissection of the aorta: a new approach, 6
frequency, Pattern of ventilation during exercise in chronic heart

failure, 610

gangrene, Trash feet after coronary angiography, e17
gated SPECT, Role of myocardial perfusion imaging for risk stratification

in suspected or known coronary artery disease, 1291
gene polymorphism, DD ACE gene polymorphism is associated with

increased coronary artery endothelial dysfunction: the PREFACE
trial, 557

gene–gene interaction, Epistatic interaction between variations in the
angiotensin I converting enzyme and angiotensin II type 1 receptor
genes in relation to extent of coronary atherosclerosis, 1195

general practice, Survival differences between heart failure in general
practices and in hospitals, 1298

genetic polymorphism, Epistatic interaction between variations in the
angiotensin I converting enzyme and angiotensin II type 1 receptor
genes in relation to extent of coronary atherosclerosis, 1195

genetics, Fabry disease, 819
Mutations of the b myosin heavy chain gene in hypertrophic

cardiomyopathy: critical functional sites determine prognosis, 1179
genome, Microarray analysis: a novel research tool for cardiovascular

scientists and physicians, 597
globalisation, Heart failure: a global disease requiring a global

response, 585

glucose-insulin-potassium infusion, Effects of glucose–insulin–potassium
infusion on chronic ischaemic left ventricular dysfunction, 61

glycaemic index, Carbohydrates, dietary glycaemic load and glycaemic
index, and risk of acute myocardial infarction, 722

glycaemic load, Carbohydrates, dietary glycaemic load and glycaemic
index, and risk of acute myocardial infarction, 722

glycoprotein IIb/IIIa inhibitors, Antiplatelet treatment in stable coronary
artery disease, 1273

Who would I not give IIb/IIIa inhibitors to during percutaneous
coronary intervention?, 477

granuloma, A 28 year old woman with ventricular tachycardia and an
abnormal chest radiograph, e19

guanylyl cyclase, B Type natriuretic peptide: a good omen in myocardial
ischaemia?, 707

haemochromatosis, The prevalence of haemochromatosis gene
mutations in the West of Scotland and their relation to ischaemic
heart disease, 1023

haemodynamics, Clinical and haemodynamic profiles of young, middle
aged, and elderly patients with mitral stenosis undergoing mitral
balloon valvotomy, 1430

Improved postoperative outcomes with stentless aortic valve: a
community hospital experience, 551

haemolysis, Prevalence and clinical significance of incidental
paraprosthetic valvar regurgitation: a prospective study using
transoesophageal echocardiography, 1316

haemoptysis, Prevalence of haemoptysis in adults with pulmonary
atresia and ventricular septal defect, and the role of mammary
artery collateral vessels, 937

haemorheology, Platelet activation, haemorheology and
thrombogenesis in acute atrial fibrillation: a comparison with
permanent atrial fibrillation, 1093

haemorrhage, Deaths associated with platelet glycoprotein IIb/IIIa
inhibitor treatment, 535

haemorrhagic events, Experience with enoxaparin in patients with
mechanical heart valves who must withhold acenocumarol, 527

hand held echocardiography, Screening for left ventricular dysfunction
in the community: role of hand held echocardiography and brain
natriuretic peptides, iii24

hand held ultrasound device, Clinical utility and cost effectiveness of a
personal ultrasound imager for cardiac evaluation during
consultation rounds in patients with suspected cardiac disease, 727

harmonic power Doppler, Assessment of myocardial perfusion
abnormalities by intravenous myocardial contrast
echocardiography with harmonic power Doppler imaging:
comparison with positron emission tomography, 145

heart, Angiotensin II receptor blockade prevents microangiopathy and
preserves diastolic function in the diabetic rat heart, 1236

heart development, Development of the heart: (1) Formation of the
cardiac chambers and arterial trunks, 806

Development of the heart: (2) Septation of the atriums and
ventricles, 949

Development of the heart: (3) Formation of the ventricular outflow
tracts, arterial valves, and intrapericardial arterial trunks, 1110

heart failure, Brain natriuretic peptide facilitates severity classification of
stable chronic heart failure with left ventricular dysfunction, 661

Colour tissue velocity imaging can show resynchronisation of
longitudinal left ventricular contraction pattern by biventricular
pacing in patients with severe heart failure, 859

Detection of scarred and viable myocardium using a new magnetic
resonance imaging technique: blood oxygen level dependent
(BOLD) MRI, 738

Diastolic heart failure: fact or fiction?, 1281
Different responses to dobutamine in the presence of carvedilol or

metoprolol in patients with chronic heart failure, 621
Estimating prognosis in heart failure: time for a better approach, 587
Heart failure: a global disease requiring a global response, 585
Heart failure and the aging population: an increasing burden in the

21st century?, 49
High prevalence of left ventricular systolic and diastolic asynchrony in

patients with congestive heart failure and normal QRS duration, 54
Importance of b blockade in the treatment of advanced heart

failure, 1442
Increased distance between mitral valve coaptation point and mitral

annular plane: significance and correlations in patients with heart
failure, 1174

8 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


Increased urinary 15-F2t-isoprostane concentrations in patients with
non-ischaemic congestive heart failure: a marker of oxidative
stress, 871

Interventricular and intra-left ventricular electromechanical delays in
right ventricular paced patients with heart failure: implications for
upgrading to biventricular stimulation, 1401

Lack of association between angiotensin converting enzyme (ACE)
genotype, serum ACE activity, and haemodynamics in patients with
primary pulmonary hypertension, 445

N-terminal pro B type natriuretic peptide, but not the new putative
cardiac hormone relaxin, predicts prognosis in patients with chronic
heart failure, 879

Obstacles to the initiation of b blockers for heart failure in a specialised
clinic within a district general hospital, 442

Pathophysiology of coronary microembolisation, 981
Predicting mortality in patients with heart failure: a pragmatic

approach, 605
Prevalence of impaired left ventricular systolic function and heart

failure in a middle aged and elderly urban population segment of
Copenhagen, 1422

Prognosis for patients newly admitted to hospital with heart failure:
survival trends in 12 220 index admissions in Leicestershire 1993–
2001, 615

QRS duration: a simple marker for predicting cardiac mortality in ICD
patients with heart failure, 1157

Relation between heart rate, heart rhythm, and reverse left ventricular
remodelling in response to carvedilol in patients with chronic heart
failure: a single centre, observational study, 293

Restrictive transmitral filling patterns predict improvements in left
ventricular function after biventricular pacing, 1087

Safety and potential benefits of low dose diamorphine during exercise
in patients with chronic heart failure, 1085

Survival differences between heart failure in general practices and in
hospitals, 1298

The influence of age, sex and other variables on the plasma level of N-
terminal pro brain natriuretic peptide in a large sample of the
general population, 745

The putative role of isoprostanes in human cardiovascular physiology
and disease: following the fingerprints, 821

The therapeutic potential of new insights into myocardial excitation–
contraction coupling, 371

Therapeutic inhibition of tumour necrosis factor a in patients with heart
failure: cooling an inflamed heart, 14

Treatment of chronic heart failure with b adrenergic blockade beyond
controlled clinical trials: the BRING-UP experience, 299

heart fatty acid binding protein, Circulating concentrations of cardiac
proteins indicate the severity of congestive heart failure, 1303

heart rate variability, Heart rate variability in children with hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy, 205

The relative contribution of the sinus and AV node to heart rate
variability, 337

heart valve replacement, Which heart valve prosthesis for patients aged
between 60 and 70 years?, 481

heart valves, The Edinburgh heart valve study, 697
Twenty year comparison of a Bjork-Shiley mechanical heart valve with

porcine bioprostheses, 715
heterozygote, Sisters with atypical Fabry’s disease with complete

atrioventricular block, e2
HFE gene, The prevalence of haemochromatosis gene mutations in the

West of Scotland and their relation to ischaemic heart disease, 1023
high density lipoprotein, Lipid lowering to delay the progression of

coronary artery disease, 451
high risk patients, Risk assessment in coronary artery surgery, 1
histology, Histopathology of coronary in-stent restenosis following c

brachytherapy, 11
history, Cor triatriatum sinister presenting in the adult as mitral

stenosis, e26
HIV, HIV and cardiovascular medicine, 793
hospital admission, N-terminal pro B type natriuretic peptide, but not the

new putative cardiac hormone relaxin, predicts prognosis in patients
with chronic heart failure, 879

The current cost of angina pectoris to the National Health Service in
the UK, 848

hospital survival, Factors associated with survival to hospital discharge
among patients hospitalised alive after out of hospital cardiac arrest:

change in outcome over 20 years in the community of Göteborg,
Sweden, 25

human immunodeficiency virus, HIV and cardiovascular medicine, 793
hypertension, Ambulatory blood pressure monitoring in the

management of hypertension, 571
Aortic valve and aortic arch pathology after coarctation repair, 1074
Cardiac and vascular pathophysiology in hypertension, 1104
Drug treatment of hypertension: implications of ALLHAT, 589
Long QTc predicts future cardiac death in stroke survivors, 377

hypertrophic cardiomyopathy, Cardiac abnormalities in patients with
Leber’s hereditary optic neuropathy, 791

Contemporary considerations for risk stratification, sudden death and
prevention in hypertrophic cardiomyopathy, 977

Fabry disease: a mimic for obstructive hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy?, 929

Heart rate variability in children with hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy, 205

Intramyocardial coronary flow characteristics in patients with
hypertrophic cardiomyopathy: non-invasive assessment by
transthoracic Doppler echocardiography, 657

Measurements of cardiac troponin T in patients with hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy, 659

Pregnancy related complications in women with hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy, 752

QT dispersion and left ventricular morphology in patients with
hypertrophic cardiomyopathy, 882

hypertrophy, Fabry disease, 819
Mutations of the b myosin heavy chain gene in hypertrophic

cardiomyopathy: critical functional sites determine prognosis, 1179
hypoplastic left heart, Stenting of the ductus arteriosus and banding of

the pulmonary arteries: basis for various surgical strategies in
newborns with multiple left heart obstructive lesions, 645

hypoplastic left heart syndrome, Concordance for hypoplastic left heart
syndrome in a monochorionic twin pregnancy, e13

Images in cardiology, A case of bepridil induced interstitial
pneumonitis, 1415

A case of rheumatic fever, 1405
A diagnostic pitfall in a patient with an implantable cardioverter-

defibrillator, 470
A giant thrombus aspirated from a coronary artery, 131
A novel form of spontaneous coronary vasospasm: bead-like

vasospasm in an elderly man, 18
A rare cause of coronary obstruction and angina pectoris, 1120
Acquired coronary artery fistula leading to acute myocardial infarction

after endomyocardial biopsy, 495
Acquired supravalvar type of left ventricular to right atrial

communication following non-penetrating cardiac trauma caused by
traffic accident, 341

Acute anterior myocardial infarction obscured by diaphragmatic
eventration, 556

Acute left ventricular rupture after myocardial infarction, 138
Acute myocardial infarction caused by gunshot wound, 326
An incidental case of thrombus formation in a patient with a portacath

inserted for regular blood transfusions, 244
An unusual complication of transvenous temporary pacing, 448
An unusual presentation of delayed cardiac perforation caused by

atrial screw-in lead, 364
An unusual ‘‘right atrial mass’’ on echocardiography, 268
Anomalous origin of the pulmonary artery from the left coronary

artery, 1436
Aortic abscess, 316
Aortic dissection extending to both carotid arteries, 5
Apical thrombus associated with left ventricular apical ballooning, 927
Area ablation of ventricular tachycardia in a patient with

arrhythmogenic right ventricular cardiomyopathy, 703
Artefactual occlusion of the left subclavian artery during graft

angiography, 1335
Brugada-like acute myocardial infarction, 1199
Cardiogenic shock in a young woman revealing juvenile

haemochromatosis, 870
Catheter induced spasm: a trap for the unwary, 511
Complete occlusion of the abdominal aorta with a solitary kidney, 76
Computed tomography imaging of cardiac tamponade secondary to a

posterior pericardial abscess, 364
Congenitally corrected transposition of the great arteries (L

transposition), 976

9 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


Coronary arterial sling operation, 744
Cystic tumour of the atrioventricular node, 122
Complications of pacemaker leads, 1421
Coronary rupture as a rare cause of acute myocardial ischaemia two

months after angioplasty and stenting, 1315
Different presentation of hypertrophic cardiomyopathy in monozygotic

twins, 751
Effect of temperature on the Brugada ECG, 272
Electrocardiographic gated multislice computed tomography of the

thoracic aorta, 838
Epidural haematoma presenting as polymorphic ventricular

tachycardia, 316
Echocardiographic detection of systemic air embolism during positive

pressure ventilation, 1321
Femoral vein delivery of contrast improves transoesophageal detection

of intracardiac shunting through a patent foramen ovale, 784
First human use of a new PFM ‘‘Babystent’’, 83
Fragile left atrial thrombus successfully treated with anticoagulants, 60
Giant P waves, 1151
Giant right atrial thrombosis associated with Hickman catheter, 1252
Himalayan P waves in a patient with combined tricuspid and pulmonic

stenosis, 1216
Huge mass bordering on left atrium raises coronary artery, 138
Iatrogenic left coronary artery dissection, 886
ICD lead implantation via persistent left superior vena cava, 1307
Imaging of a huge atrial myxoma, 99
Imitating ventricular tachycardia, 1382
Improved detection of protruding apical thrombus with contrast

echocardiography, 1297
Improved myocardial viability following intramyocardial autologous

bone marrow injection after acute myocardial infarction, 930
Incidence of embolism and paravalvar leak after St Jude Silzone valve

implantation: experience from the Cardiff Embolic Risk Factor
Study, 1055

Infective endocarditis with progressive periaortal abscess formation in
a previously healthy girl, 730

In-stent restenosis and atherosclerosis in a human saphenous vein
graft, 132

Intermittent opening of a mitral valve tilting disc prosthesis 23 years
after implantation caused by circumferential pannus, 1049

Large B cell lymphoma with cardiac infiltration, 1282
Left atrial standstill in a patient with mitral stenosis and sinus rhythm: a

risk of thrombus hidden by left and right atrial electrical
dissociation, 1173

Left atrial thrombus caused by the primary antiphospholipid syndrome
causing critical functional mitral stenosis, 262

Left circumflex coronary artery arising as a terminal extension of the
right coronary artery, 286

Left main coronary artery fistula exiting into the right atrium, 656
Left ventricular microaneurysms as a cause of apparently idiopathic

ventricular fibrillation, 644
Levoatriocardinal vein without cardiac malformation and normal

pulmonary venous return, 1444
Life threatening total occlusion of the left coronary artery after

acetylcholine infusion, 1137
Long term warfarin associated with bilateral blindness in a patient with

atrial fibrillation and macular degeneration, 985
Low output, low gradient aortic stenosis, 474
Malposition of ventricular pacemaker lead as an incidental

finding, 332
Management of complex, two chamber false aneurysm by thrombin

injections, 564
Misplaced pacemaker wire as a cause of mitral regurgitation, 246
Multiple coronary artery fistulas visualised by three dimensional

computed tomography, 1381
Multiple coronary rupture after blunt chest trauma, 594
Multiple cystic aneurysms in aortitis demonstrated by three

dimensional volume rendering images of multislice computed
tomography, 257

Multi-vessel dissections in Marfan syndrome demonstrated by
multislice computed tomography, 1146

Myocardial bridge-like arterial graft compression by draining
tube, 822

Myocardial infarction with myocardial rupture, 1077
Non-haemorrhagic cardiac tamponade caused by a horse kick, 330
Pacemaker lead fracture, 783

Pacing the left ventricle through the coronary sinus in a patient with a
prosthetic tricuspid valve replacement, 1444

Partial anomalous pulmonary venous connection or scimitar
syndrome, 761

Patency of coronary artery lumen surrounded by metallic stent
evaluated by three dimensional volume rendering images using
ECG gated multislice computed tomography, 388

Patency of multiple coronary artery bypass grafts demonstrated by
multislice CT, 818

Percutaneous balloon fenestration of the intimal flap for management
of limb threatening ischaemia in acute aortic dissection, 973

Percutaneous closure of a false aneurysm of the superficial femoral
artery under fluoroscopic guidance, 326

Pituitary apoplexy following anticoagulation for acute coronary
syndrome, 10

Prevention of embolisation during percutaneous vein graft intervention
using a Filter Wire distal protection device, 376

Prolonged asymptomatic sinus pause indicated by implantable loop
recording, 244

Prolonged cardiac arrest caused by glossopharyngeal neuralgia, 381
Prolonged sinus arrest after coronary artery spasm, 558
Pulmonary arteriovenous fistula, 41
Pulmonary artery sarcoma, 1388
Pulmonary valve endocarditis, 480
Rheumatic carditis in an 18 year old man, 1066
Right atrial thrombus following closure of an atrial septal defect, 726
Right atrial tumour mass of unusual origin, 1335
Right atrium and testis tumour: is there a link?, 1129
Ruptured thoracic aortic aneurysm resulting in cutaneous

haematoma, 1382
Severe pulmonary hypertension in a patient with hypertrophic

cardiomyopathy: response to alcohol septal ablation, 790
Should you remove an implantable loop recorder after the diagnosis is

made?, 1013
Significant inducible perfusion abnormality in an asymptomatic patient

with hypertrophic cardiomyopathy demonstrated by radionuclide
myocardial perfusion imaging, 989

Spontaneous coronary artery dissection: stent it or wait for
healing?, 164

Spontaneous coronary artery dissection in a pre-menopausal woman
presenting with transient ST segment elevation, 1326

Spontaneous dissection of left atrium presenting as pulmonary
oedema, 1178

Spontaneous pneumopericardium, 1250
Subclavian artery stenosis as a cause for recurrent angina after LIMA

graft stenting, 1429
Submitral aneurysm: unusual echocardiographic features, 552
Sudden cardiac death caused by hypertrophic cardiomyopathy

associated with midventricular obstruction and apical aneurysm, 178
Surgical resection of multiple right atrial masses in a child with b

thalassaemia and receiving desferioxamine, 501
Suspected bilateral renal artery stenosis, 1070
Synergistic anticoagulation and transoesophageal echocardiographic

surveillance for persistent left atrial appendage thrombus, 1022
b Thalassaemia major and severe left ventricular dysfunction, 1162
The dynamics of an ascending aorta dissection by 16 row multislice

computed tomography, 970
The ‘‘pop phenomenon’’ detected by phased array intracardiac

echocardiography, 706
Thinned myocardial fibrosis with thrombus in the dilated form of

hypertrophic cardiomyopathy demonstrated by multislice computed
tomography, 858

Thirty years after percutaneous closure of patent ductus arteriosus, 650
Three dimensional images with ECG gated multislice computed

tomography revealed stenosis of the descending aorta in 2 month
old baby, 444

Transcatheter closure of direct communication between right
pulmonary artery and left atrium using Amplatzer device, 1210

Transcatheter closure of large fistula between left main coronary artery
and right atrium using Amplatzer duct occluder, 772

Transcatheter embolisation of a large unilateral pulmonary
arteriovenous malformation, 737

Transoesophageal echocardiography of a large tricuspid valve
vegetation: a perfect image of reality, 696

Unusual morphologic changes in apical hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy, 1290

10 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


Vasospastic angina, 198
Ventricular tachycardia following head injury, 829

imaging, Evaluation of intracoronary stenting by intravascular optical
coherence tomography, 317

immunodeficiency, Acquired combined immunodeficiency associated
with protein losing enteropathy complicating Fontan operation, 1130

impaired left ventricular function, Prospective evaluation of the role of
routine cardiac troponin T measurement to identify left ventricular
ejection fraction 40% after first myocardial infarction, 559

implantable cardioverter-defibrillators, An audit of the implications of
implementing NICE guidance on the use of implantable
cardioverter-defibrillators, 787

Comprehensive cardiac rehabilitation programme for implantable
cardioverter defibrillator patients: a randomised controlled trial, 155

QRS duration: a simple marker for predicting cardiac mortality in ICD
patients with heart failure, 1157

implantable cardioverter-defibrillator leads, Symptomatic occlusion of
the access vein after pacemaker or ICD lead extraction, 1348

infant, Catheter ablation of sinoatrial re-entry tachycardia in a 2 month
old infant, e1

infarction, B Type natriuretic peptide: a good omen in myocardial
ischaemia?, 707

infective endocarditis, Judicious use of transthoracic echocardiography
in the diagnosis of infective endocarditis, 1283

Molecular diagnosis of culture negative infective endocarditis: clinical
validation in a group of surgically treated patients, 263

inflammation, C reactive protein for risk stratification in acute coronary
syndromes? Verdict: unproven, 1288

CD14 promoter polymorphism is associated with acute myocardial
infarction resulting from insignificant coronary artery stenosis, 931

Impact of preprocedural white blood cell count on long term mortality
after percutaneous coronary intervention: insights from the EPIC,
EPILOG, and EPISTENT trials, 1200

Inflammatory and thrombotic mechanisms in coronary
atherosclerosis, 993

Pathophysiology of coronary microembolisation, 981
The elusive link between stenosis severity and prognosis in stable

ischaemic heart disease, 961
Why cardiologists should be interested in air pollution, 1383

inotropic agents, Different responses to dobutamine in the presence of
carvedilol or metoprolol in patients with chronic heart failure, 621

insertable loop recorder, Novel use of an ‘‘insertable’’ loop
recorder, e18

interactive, Cased based learning on the web, 979
interleukin 1 b, High preprocedural non-HDL cholesterol is associated

with enhanced oxidative stress and monocyte activation after
coronary angioplasty: possible implications in restenosis, 773

international mortality, International comparison of mortality rates in
patients with non-ST elevation acute coronary events, 1083

interstitial fibrosis, Interstitial fibrosis in the dilated non-ischaemic
myocardium, 1255

interventional cardiology, Coarctation of the aorta in adults: do we
need surgeons?, 3

interventional catheterisation, Use of 3 French catheters for diagnostic
and interventional procedures in newborns and small infants, 1350

intima–media thickness, Long term statin treatment reduces
lipoprotein(a) concentrations in heterozygous familial
hypercholesterolaemia, 893

intra-aortic balloon pump, Emergency coronary stenting of unprotected
critical left main coronary artery stenosis in acute myocardial
infarction and cardiogenic shock, e24

intracoronary Doppler, Invasive assessment of myocardial bridges, 699
intramyocardial coronary flow, Intramyocardial coronary flow

characteristics in patients with hypertrophic cardiomyopathy: non-
invasive assessment by transthoracic Doppler
echocardiography, 657

intravascular ultrasonography, Continued improvement of clinical
outcome and cost effectiveness following intravascular ultrasound
guided PCI: insights from a prospective, randomised study, 1043

intravascular ultrasound, Intravascular ultrasound of the elastic
pulmonary arteries: a new approach for the evaluation of primary
pulmonary hypertension, 311

Invasive assessment of myocardial bridges, 699
Mechanism of lumen enlargement with direct stenting versus

predilatation stenting: influence of remodelling and plaque
characteristics assessed by volumetric intracoronary ultrasound, 84

intravenous drug use, Injection drug use and right sided
endocarditis, 577

iron toxicity, Left ventricular remodelling, and systolic and diastolic
function in young adults with b thalassaemia major: a Doppler
echocardiographic assessment and correlation with haematological
data, 762

ischaemia, B Type natriuretic peptide: a good omen in myocardial
ischaemia?, 707

Left ventricular remodelling after myocardial infarction: importance of
residual myocardial viability and ischaemia, 1121

Stress echocardiography, 113
ischaemic heart disease, Detection of scarred and viable myocardium

using a new magnetic resonance imaging technique: blood oxygen
level dependent (BOLD) MRI, 738

Effects of glucose–insulin–potassium infusion on chronic ischaemic left
ventricular dysfunction, 61

Enhanced external counterpulsation for refractory angina pectoris, 830
Ethnic differences in cardiovascular disease, 681
Family history of premature death from ischaemic heart disease is

associated with an increased risk of delivering a low birth weight
baby, 1249

Long term outcome of patients with postinfarction left ventricular
pseudoaneurysm, 1144

Management of ischaemic mitral regurgitation, 459
Smoking: can we really make a difference?, ii25
The prevalence of haemochromatosis gene mutations in the West of

Scotland and their relation to ischaemic heart disease, 1023
isoprostane, The putative role of isoprostanes in human cardiovascular

physiology and disease: following the fingerprints, 821
isovolumic relaxation, Clinical assessment of left ventricular diastolic

function, 231

Japanese women, Variation during the week in the incidence of acute
myocardial infarction: increased risk for Japanese women on
Saturdays, 398

lanoteplase, Thrombolysis: newer thrombolytic agents and their role in
clinical medicine, 1358

L-arginine, Effects of L-arginine on flow mediated dilatation induced by
atrial pacing in diseased epicardial coronary arteries, 531

lead extraction, Symptomatic occlusion of the access vein after
pacemaker or ICD lead extraction, 1348

Leber’s hereditary optic atrophy, Cardiac abnormalities in patients with
Leber’s hereditary optic neuropathy, 791

left atrial failure, Effects of digoxin on left atrial function in heart
failure, 1308

left atrial volume, Left atrial and left ventricular function in healthy
children and young adults assessed by three dimensional
echocardiography, 544

left bundle branch block, Body surface mapping improves early
diagnosis of acute myocardial infarction in patients with chest pain
and left bundle branch block, 998

left main coronary artery, Long term follow up after elective
percutaneous coronary intervention for unprotected non-
bifurcational left main stenosis: is it time to change the
guidelines?, 1336

left main stem stenosis, Takayasu’s arteritis: management of left main
stem stenosis, e9

left sinus of Valsalva, Unruptured congenital aneurysm of the left sinus
of Valsalva in an adult with complex left heart malformations, e3

left ventricle, Long term outcome of patients with postinfarction left
ventricular pseudoaneurysm, 1144

left ventricular assessment, Left ventricular assessment using real time
three dimensional echocardiography, iii29

left ventricular diastolic function, A clinical approach to the assessment
of left ventricular diastolic function by Doppler echocardiography:
update 2003, iii18

Clinical applications of tissue Doppler imaging: a promise
fulfilled, 1377

Clinical assessment of left ventricular diastolic function, 231
left ventricular dysfunction, Brain natriuretic peptide facilitates severity

classification of stable chronic heart failure with left ventricular
dysfunction, 661

Coronary surgery with non-cardioplegic methods in patients with
advanced left ventricular dysfunction: immediate and long term
results, 427

11 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


Early detection of left ventricular dysfunction in patients with b
thalassaemia major by dobutamine stress echocardiography, 669

Left ventricular remodelling, and systolic and diastolic function in
young adults with b thalassaemia major: a Doppler
echocardiographic assessment and correlation with haematological
data, 762

Protecting the damaged heart during coronary surgery, 367
Screening for left ventricular dysfunction in the community: role of

hand held echocardiography and brain natriuretic peptides, iii24
left ventricular function, Diastolic heart failure: fact or fiction?, 1281

Haemodynamic and catecholamine response to simulated ventricular
tachycardia in man: effect of baseline left ventricular function, 306

left ventricular hypertrophy, Athlete’s heart, 1455
left ventricular morphology, QT dispersion and left ventricular

morphology in patients with hypertrophic cardiomyopathy, 882
left ventricular opacification, Contrast echocardiography, 342

Contrast echocardiography for left ventricular opacification, 1394
left ventricular remodelling, Left ventricular remodelling after

myocardial infarction: importance of residual myocardial viability
and ischaemia, 1121

left ventricular subendocardial function, Conduit arterial stiffness is
associated with impaired left ventricular subendocardial
function, 449

left ventricular systolic contraction, Clinical applications of tissue
Doppler imaging: a promise fulfilled, 1377

left ventricular systolic function, Techniques for comprehensive two
dimensional echocardiographic assessment of left ventricular systolic
function, iii2

left ventricular volume, Left atrial and left ventricular function in healthy
children and young adults assessed by three dimensional
echocardiography, 544

Legionella pneumophila, Innocent victim of a localised outbreak:
legionella endocarditis, e16

leisure time physical activity, What level of physical activity protects
against premature cardiovascular death? The Caerphilly study, 502

lesion size, Real time quantification of low temperature radiofrequency
ablation lesion size using phased array intracardiac
echocardiography in the canine model: comparison of two
dimensional images with pathological lesion characteristics, 923

lipid lowering, Lipid lowering to delay the progression of coronary
artery disease, 451

lipid lowering drugs, Evolution of statin prescribing 1994–2001: a case
of agism but not of sexism?, 417

lipid peroxidation, The putative role of isoprostanes in human
cardiovascular physiology and disease: following the
fingerprints, 821

lipoprotein(a), Long term statin treatment reduces lipoprotein(a)
concentrations in heterozygous familial hypercholesterolaemia, 893

lisinopril, Mode of death in heart failure: findings from the ATLAS
trial, 42

long term follow up, Coronary risk factors predicting early and late
coronary deaths, 19

long term outcome, Prospective evaluation of the effect of an angiotensin
I converting enzyme gene polymorphism on the long term risk of
major adverse cardiac events after percutaneous coronary
intervention, 321

long term survival, A prospective study of long term prognosis in young
myocardial infarction survivors: the prognostic value of
angiography and exercise testing, 843

loop recorder, Artefact mimicking tachycardia during magnetic
resonance imaging in a patient with an implantable loop
recorder, e10

low birth weight, Family history of premature death from ischaemic
heart disease is associated with an increased risk of delivering a low
birth weight baby, 1249

low density lipoprotein, Lipid lowering to delay the progression of
coronary artery disease, 451

low molecular weight heparin, Cost effectiveness of extended treatment
with low molecular weight heparin (dalteparin) in unstable coronary
artery disease: results from the FRISC II trial, 287

The primacy of clinical effectiveness for cost effectiveness analysis, 249
low pressure giant pulmonary artery aneurysm, Low pressure giant

pulmonary artery aneurysms in the adult: natural history and
management strategies, 1067

low temperature radiofrequency ablation, Real time quantification of
low temperature radiofrequency ablation lesion size using phased

array intracardiac echocardiography in the canine model:
comparison of two dimensional images with pathological lesion
characteristics, 923

Lp(a), Long term statin treatment reduces lipoprotein(a) concentrations in
heterozygous familial hypercholesterolaemia, 893

magnesium, Serum magnesium aberrations in furosemide (frusemide)
treated patients with congestive heart failure: pathophysiological
correlates and prognostic evaluation, 411

magnetic resonance imaging, Anomalous origin of the circumflex artery
and patent foramen ovale: a rare cause of myocardial ischaemia
after percutaneous closure of the defect, e23

Artefact mimicking tachycardia during magnetic resonance imaging in
a patient with an implantable loop recorder, e10

Non-invasive coronary imaging: computed tomography or magnetic
resonance imaging?, 591

major vascular surgery, A meta-analysis comparing the prognostic
accuracy of six diagnostic tests for predicting perioperative cardiac
risk in patients undergoing major vascular surgery, 1327

‘‘male menopause’’, Cardiovascular effects of testosterone: implications
of the ‘‘male menopause’’?, 121

mapping, Body surface mapping improves early diagnosis of acute
myocardial infarction in patients with chest pain and left bundle
branch block, 998

maternal diabetes, Cardiovascular malformations in infants of diabetic
mothers, 1217

mean platelet component, The central role of platelet activation in
determining the severity of acute coronary syndromes, 1253

mechanical heart valve, Experience with enoxaparin in patients with
mechanical heart valves who must withhold acenocumarol, 527

mechanical prosthesis, Which heart valve prosthesis for patients aged
between 60 and 70 years?, 481

mechanical valves, The Edinburgh heart valve study, 697
meta-analysis, Adverse events in coronary artery bypass graft (CABG)

trials: a systematic review and analysis, 767
metabolism, Fabry disease, 819
microarray, Microarray analysis: a novel research tool for

cardiovascular scientists and physicians, 597
microcirculation, Rarefaction of skin capillaries in normotensive

offspring of individuals with essential hypertension, 175
Relation of coronary flow pattern to myocardial blush grade in patients

with first acute myocardial infarction, 1147
Temporal evolution and functional outcome of no reflow: sustained

and spontaneously reversible patterns following successful coronary
recanalisation, 731

miniaturisation, Use of 3 French catheters for diagnostic and
interventional procedures in newborns and small infants, 1350

mitochondria, Cardiac abnormalities in patients with Leber’s hereditary
optic neuropathy, 791

mitral annular calcification, Mitral annular calcification: a marker of
severe coronary artery disease in patients under 65 years old, 161

mitral atresia, Concordance for hypoplastic left heart syndrome in a
monochorionic twin pregnancy, e13

mitral balloon valvotomy, Clinical and haemodynamic profiles of
young, middle aged, and elderly patients with mitral stenosis
undergoing mitral balloon valvotomy, 1430

mitral regurgitation, Management of ischaemic mitral regurgitation, 459
Preoperative left ventricular end systolic dimension as a predictor of

postoperative ventricular dysfunction in children with mitral
regurgitation, 1243

Timing of surgery in mitral regurgitation, 100
mitral stenosis, Clinical and haemodynamic profiles of young, middle

aged, and elderly patients with mitral stenosis undergoing mitral
balloon valvotomy, 1430

mitral surgery, Maurice Campbell: first editor of Heart, 1379
mitral valve, Increased distance between mitral valve coaptation point

and mitral annular plane: significance and correlations in patients
with heart failure, 1174

Timing of surgery in mitral regurgitation, 100
mobilisation, Position and Mobilisation Post-Angiography Study

(PAMPAS): a comparison of 4.5 hours and 2.5 hours bed rest, 447
molecular biology, Molecular diagnosis of culture negative infective

endocarditis: clinical validation in a group of surgically treated
patients, 263

Mutations of the b myosin heavy chain gene in hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy: critical functional sites determine prognosis, 1179

12 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


monochorionic twin pregnancy, Concordance for hypoplastic left heart
syndrome in a monochorionic twin pregnancy, e13

morbidity, The current cost of angina pectoris to the National Health
Service in the UK, 848

morphine, Enhanced endothelin-1 degradation by intravenous
morphine in patients with congestive heart failure: role of neutral
endopeptidase 24.11, 211

mortality, Adverse events in coronary artery bypass graft (CABG) trials:
a systematic review and analysis, 767

Associations between ST depression, four year mortality, and in-
hospital revascularisation in unselected patients with non-ST
elevation acute coronary syndromes, 490

Deaths associated with platelet glycoprotein IIb/IIIa inhibitor
treatment, 535

Importance of b blockade in the treatment of advanced heart
failure, 1442

Lower myocardial infarction mortality in French men the day France
won the 1998 World Cup of football, 555

Predicting mortality in patients with heart failure: a pragmatic
approach, 605

Prognosis for patients newly admitted to hospital with heart failure:
survival trends in 12 220 index admissions in Leicestershire 1993–
2001, 615

What level of physical activity protects against premature
cardiovascular death? The Caerphilly study, 502

multiple pulmonary stenosis, Williams syndrome associated with
complete atrioventricular septal defect, e15

multislice computed tomography, Flash pulmonary oedema: accurate
evaluation of the renal arteries with multislice computed
tomography, 1251

Non-invasive intravenous coronary angiography using electron beam
tomography and multislice computed tomography, 633

multivessel coronary stenting, Coronary stenting versus coronary
bypass surgery in patients with multiple vessel disease and
significant proximal LAD stenosis: results from the ERACI II
study, 184

multivessel revascularisation, Coronary stenting versus coronary bypass
surgery in patients with multiple vessel disease and significant
proximal LAD stenosis: results from the ERACI II study, 184

myocardial blood flow, Coronary flow velocity analysis during short
term follow up after coronary reperfusion: use of transthoracic
Doppler echocardiography to predict regional wall motion recovery
in patients with acute myocardial infarction, 1163

Impaired myocardial blood flow and coronary flow reserve of the
anatomical right systemic ventricle in patients with congenitally
corrected transposition of the great arteries, 1231

myocardial bridge, Invasive assessment of myocardial bridges, 699
myocardial contrast echocardiography, Assessment of myocardial

perfusion abnormalities by intravenous myocardial contrast
echocardiography with harmonic power Doppler imaging:
comparison with positron emission tomography, 145

Contrast echocardiography, 342
Role of myocardial contrast echocardiography in the clinical

evaluation of acute myocardial infarction, 1398
myocardial infarction, A prospective study of long term prognosis in

young myocardial infarction survivors: the prognostic value of
angiography and exercise testing, 843

Abortion of acute ST segment elevation myocardial infarction after
reperfusion: incidence, patients’ characteristics, and prognosis, 496

Apical ballooning of the left ventricle: first series in white patients, 1027
Are troponins confusing?, 1285
Assessment of myocardial viability using coronary zero flow pressure

after successful angioplasty in patients with acute anterior
myocardial infarction, 71

Attenuation of hypercapnic carbon dioxide chemosensitivity after
postinfarction exercise training: possible contribution to the
improvement in exercise hyperventilation, 404

Body surface mapping improves early diagnosis of acute myocardial
infarction in patients with chest pain and left bundle branch
block, 998

CD14 promoter polymorphism is associated with acute myocardial
infarction resulting from insignificant coronary artery stenosis, 931

Coronary calcifications in young patients with first, unheralded
myocardial infarction: a risk factor matched analysis by electron
beam tomography, 625

Improving the delivery of coronary care for ethnic minorities, 479

Inflammatory and thrombotic mechanisms in coronary
atherosclerosis, 993

Influence of contractile reserve and inducible ischaemia on left
ventricular remodelling after acute myocardial infarction, 1138

Left ventricular remodelling after myocardial infarction: importance of
residual myocardial viability and ischaemia, 1121

Lower myocardial infarction mortality in French men the day France
won the 1998 World Cup of football, 555

Myocardial viability, coronary flow reserve, and in-hospital predictors
of late recovery of contractility following successful primary stenting
for acute myocardial infarction, 179

Persistence of systolic coronary flow reversal predicts irreversible
dysfunction after reperfused anterior myocardial infarction, 382

Quality of life assessment using the short form 12 questionnaire is as
reliable and sensitive as the short form 36 in distinguishing symptom
severity in myocardial infarction survivors, 1445

Sources of diagnostic inaccuracy of conventional versus new
diagnostic criteria for myocardial infarction in an unselected UK
population with suspected cardiac chest pain, and investigation of
independent prognostic variables, 1406

Stress and myocardial infarction, 475
Temporal evolution and functional outcome of no reflow: sustained

and spontaneously reversible patterns following successful coronary
recanalisation, 731

The central role of platelet activation in determining the severity of
acute coronary syndromes, 1253

The elusive link between stenosis severity and prognosis in stable
ischaemic heart disease, 961

The psychological perspective: a professional view, ii16
Myocardial Infarction National Audit Project, Where are we today?

Early results from MINAP, the national audit of myocardial infarction
project, ii13

myocardial ischaemia, Anomalous origin of the circumflex artery and
patent foramen ovale: a rare cause of myocardial ischaemia after
percutaneous closure of the defect, e23

Regional myocardial perfusion defects during exercise, as assessed by
three dimensional integration of morphology and function, in
relation to abnormal endothelium dependent vasoreactivity of the
coronary microcirculation, 517

myocardial perfusion imaging, Role of myocardial perfusion imaging
for risk stratification in suspected or known coronary artery
disease, 1291

myocardial perfusion scintigraphy, A meta-analysis comparing the
prognostic accuracy of six diagnostic tests for predicting
perioperative cardiac risk in patients undergoing major vascular
surgery, 1327

myocardial protection, Coronary surgery with non-cardioplegic
methods in patients with advanced left ventricular dysfunction:
immediate and long term results, 427

myocardial scintigraphy, Fontan conversion to total cavopulmonary
connection and arrhythmia ablation: clinical and functional
results, 193

myocardial stunning, Myocardial viability, coronary flow reserve, and
in-hospital predictors of late recovery of contractility following
successful primary stenting for acute myocardial infarction, 179

myocardial viability, Assessment of myocardial viability: using coronary
pressure and flow after acute myocardial infarction, 9

Assessment of myocardial viability using coronary zero flow pressure
after successful angioplasty in patients with acute anterior
myocardial infarction, 71

Left ventricular remodelling after myocardial infarction: importance of
residual myocardial viability and ischaemia, 1121

myocardium, Detection of scarred and viable myocardium using a new
magnetic resonance imaging technique: blood oxygen level
dependent (BOLD) MRI, 738

Transcardiac and transpulmonary gradients in the putative new
cardiovascular hormone relaxin, 789

myoclonic jerks, Differential diagnosis of cardiogenic syncope and
seizure disorders, 353

myosin, Mutations of the b myosin heavy chain gene in hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy: critical functional sites determine prognosis, 1179

myosin light chain I, Circulating concentrations of cardiac proteins
indicate the severity of congestive heart failure, 1303

National Institute for Clinical Excellence, An audit of the implications of
implementing NICE guidance on the use of implantable
cardioverter-defibrillators, 787

13 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


National Service Framework, Current targets: where are we going?, ii6
Current targets: where are we today?, ii10
Where are we today? Early results from MINAP, the national audit of

myocardial infarction project, ii13
natriuretic peptides, Importance of b blockade in the treatment of

advanced heart failure, 1442
N-terminal pro B type natriuretic peptide, but not the new putative

cardiac hormone relaxin, predicts prognosis in patients with chronic
heart failure, 879

NT-proBNP: a new diagnostic screening tool to differentiate between
patients with normal and reduced left ventricular systolic
function, 150

neonatal catheterisation, Use of 3 French catheters for diagnostic and
interventional procedures in newborns and small infants, 1350

nesiritide, B Type natriuretic peptide: a good omen in myocardial
ischaemia?, 707

neurodevelopmental outcome, Neurodevelopment at 1 year of age in
infants with congenital heart disease, 436

neurogenic stunned myocardium, Apical ballooning of the left ventricle:
a distinct entity?, 974

neutrophil adhesion, Simvastatin attenuates leucocyte–endothelial
interactions after coronary revascularisation with cardiopulmonary
bypass, 538

newborn, Flecainide induced ventricular fibrillation in a neonate, 1261
NICE, An audit of the implications of implementing NICE guidance on

the use of implantable cardioverter-defibrillators, 787
nisoldipine, Long term effects of nisoldipine on the progression of

coronary atherosclerosis and the occurrence of clinical events: the
NICOLE study, 887

nitric oxide, Effects of L-arginine on flow mediated dilatation induced by
atrial pacing in diseased epicardial coronary arteries, 531

no reflow, Assessing perfusion and function in acute myocardial
infarction: how and when?, 701

Pathology of coronary microembolisation and no reflow, 983
Temporal evolution and functional outcome of no reflow: sustained

and spontaneously reversible patterns following successful coronary
recanalisation, 731

non-compaction cardiomyopathy, Isolated left ventricular non-
compaction: cardiomyopathy with homogeneous transmural and
heterogeneous segmental perfusion, e21

non-ST elevation acute coronary events, International comparison of
mortality rates in patients with non-ST elevation acute coronary
events, 1083

non-ST elevation acute coronary syndromes, Cumulative risk
assessment in unstable angina: clinical, electrocardiographic,
autonomic, and biochemical markers, 36

White blood cell count and long term mortality after non-ST elevation
acute coronary syndrome treated with very early
revascularisation, 389

Norwood repair, Stenting of the ductus arteriosus and banding of the
pulmonary arteries: basis for various surgical strategies in newborns
with multiple left heart obstructive lesions, 645

N-terminal proBNP, NT-proBNP: a new diagnostic screening tool to
differentiate between patients with normal and reduced left
ventricular systolic function, 150

nurses, The nurse as expert practitioner in global cardiovascular risk
management, ii33

obesity, Cardiac function and obesity, 1127
Effects of isolated obesity on systolic and diastolic left ventricular

function, 1152
The obesity epidemic: can we turn the tide?, ii22

observational studies, Treatment of chronic heart failure with b
adrenergic blockade beyond controlled clinical trials: the BRING-UP
experience, 299

occupational exposure, Radiation exposure to cardiologists: how it
could be reduced, 1123

occupational stress, Variation during the week in the incidence of acute
myocardial infarction: increased risk for Japanese women on
Saturdays, 398

off-pump coronary artery bypass surgery, Off-pump coronary artery
bypass graft surgery: the incidence of postoperative atrial
fibrillation, 1134

out of hospital events, Factors associated with survival to hospital
discharge among patients hospitalised alive after out of hospital
cardiac arrest: change in outcome over 20 years in the community
of Göteborg, Sweden, 25

outcome, Clinical and haemodynamic profiles of young, middle aged,
and elderly patients with mitral stenosis undergoing mitral balloon
valvotomy, 1430

Long term outcome of patients with postinfarction left ventricular
pseudoaneurysm, 1144

Presentation, management, and outcome of out of hospital
cardiopulmonary arrest: comparison by underlying aetiology, 839

oxidant stress, High preprocedural non-HDL cholesterol is associated
with enhanced oxidative stress and monocyte activation after
coronary angioplasty: possible implications in restenosis, 773

oxidative stress, Increased urinary 15-F2t-isoprostane concentrations in
patients with non-ischaemic congestive heart failure: a marker of
oxidative stress, 871

oxygen consumption, Safety and potential benefits of low dose
diamorphine during exercise in patients with chronic heart
failure, 1085

pacemaker, Ablate and pace revisited: long term survival and predictors
of permanent atrial fibrillation, 1035

pacemaker leads, Symptomatic occlusion of the access vein after
pacemaker or ICD lead extraction, 1348

pacemakers, How many cath labs do we need?, 827
pacing, Pacing for atrial fibrillation, 106

Prolonged temporary cardiac pacing using subcutaneous tunnelled
active-fixation permanent pacing leads, 209

paclitaxel, In-stent stenosis: pathology and implications for the
development of drug eluting stents, 218

paradoxical embolism, Learning on the web: Case 2: Patent foramen
ovale (PFO) and paradoxical embolism, 1362

paraprosthetic regurgitation, Prevalence and clinical significance of
incidental paraprosthetic valvar regurgitation: a prospective study
using transoesophageal echocardiography, 1316

parasympathetic nervous system, Acetylcholinesterase inhibition with
pyridostigmine improves heart rate recovery after maximal exercise
in patients with chronic heart failure, 854

paravalvar leak, Incidence of embolism and paravalvar leak after St
Jude Silzone valve implantation: experience from the Cardiff
Embolic Risk Factor Study, 1055

parental history, Are there sex differences in risk factors for coronary
heart disease? Maternal versus paternal transmission, 817

Is maternal transmission of coronary heart disease risk stronger than
paternal transmission?, 834

patent ductus arteriosus, Challenges in the care of adult patients with
congenital heart defects, 465

patent foramen ovale, Anomalous origin of the circumflex artery and
patent foramen ovale: a rare cause of myocardial ischaemia after
percutaneous closure of the defect, e23

Learning on the web: Case 2: Patent foramen ovale (PFO) and
paradoxical embolism, 1362

pathology, Primary cardiac valve tumours, 1259
Real time quantification of low temperature radiofrequency ablation

lesion size using phased array intracardiac echocardiography in the
canine model: comparison of two dimensional images with
pathological lesion characteristics, 923

pathophysiology, Cardiac and vascular pathophysiology in
hypertension, 1104

patient compliance, Medicine partnerships, ii19
patient factors, Evolution of statin prescribing 1994–2001: a case of

agism but not of sexism?, 417
patient management, Bangladeshi patients present with non-classic

features of acute myocardial infarction and are treated less
aggressively in east London, UK, 276

peptides, Transcardiac and transpulmonary gradients in the putative
new cardiovascular hormone relaxin, 789

percutaneous coronary intervention, Continued improvement of clinical
outcome and cost effectiveness following intravascular ultrasound
guided PCI: insights from a prospective, randomised study, 1043

Drug eluting stents: maximising benefit and minimising cost, 127
Impact of preprocedural white blood cell count on long term mortality

after percutaneous coronary intervention: insights from the EPIC,
EPILOG, and EPISTENT trials, 1200

Indications for percutaneous and surgical revascularisation: how far
does the evidence base guide us?, 565

Long term follow up after elective percutaneous coronary intervention
for unprotected non-bifurcational left main stenosis: is it time to
change the guidelines?, 1336

14 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


Outcome following percutaneous coronary intervention: not, so far, in
our genes, 247

Predictors of mortality in patients with acute coronary syndrome
undergoing percutaneous coronary intervention, 1245

Revascularisation for acute coronary syndromes: PCI or CABG?, 967
Same day discharge following elective percutaneous coronary

intervention in patients with stable angina, 665
Who would I not give IIb/IIIa inhibitors to during percutaneous

coronary intervention?, 477
perfusion, Isolated left ventricular non-compaction: cardiomyopathy

with homogeneous transmural and heterogeneous segmental
perfusion, e21

pericardial effusion, Pericardial effusion after open heart surgery for
congenital heart disease, 780

Unexplained recurrent pericardial effusion: a lethal warning?, e11
pericarditis, Incidence of pericardial effusion during attacks of familial

Mediterranean fever, 1257
Practical aspects of the management of pericardial disease, 1096

perimembranous ventricular septal defects, Transcatheter closure of
perimembranous ventricular septal defects with the Amplatzer
asymmetric ventricular septal defect occluder: preliminary
experience in children, 918

peripheral vascular resistance, Cardiac and vascular pathophysiology
in hypertension, 1104

permanent pacemaker, Risk factors for pacemaker implantation
following aortic valve replacement: a single centre experience, 901

personal ultrasound imager, Clinical utility and cost effectiveness of a
personal ultrasound imager for cardiac evaluation during
consultation rounds in patients with suspected cardiac disease, 727

pharmacists, Drugs and professional interactions: the modern day
pharmacist, ii31

pharmacological treatment, Atrial fibrillation: classification,
pathophysiology, mechanisms and drug treatment, 939

phased array intracardiac echocardiography, Real time quantification
of low temperature radiofrequency ablation lesion size using phased
array intracardiac echocardiography in the canine model:
comparison of two dimensional images with pathological lesion
characteristics, 923

plaque stabilisation, Plaque stabilisation in acute coronary syndromes:
clinical considerations, 1268

plaque vulnerability, Basic aspects of plaque vulnerability, 1262
platelet activation, Platelet activation, haemorheology and

thrombogenesis in acute atrial fibrillation: a comparison with
permanent atrial fibrillation, 1093

The central role of platelet activation in determining the severity of
acute coronary syndromes, 1253

platelet aggregation inhibitors, Deaths associated with platelet
glycoprotein IIb/IIIa inhibitor treatment, 535

platelet reactivity, Coronary angioplasty enhances platelet reactivity
through von Willebrand factor release, 329

platelets, Increased platelet sodium–hydrogen exchanger activity in
patients with variant angina, 935

point of care system, Portable spectral Doppler echocardiographic
device: overcoming limitations, 1014

polymerase chain reaction, Molecular diagnosis of culture negative
infective endocarditis: clinical validation in a group of surgically
treated patients, 263

polymorphism, Prospective evaluation of the effect of an angiotensin I
converting enzyme gene polymorphism on the long term risk of
major adverse cardiac events after percutaneous coronary
intervention, 321

population study, The influence of age, sex and other variables on the
plasma level of N-terminal pro brain natriuretic peptide in a large
sample of the general population, 745

portable ultrasound, The ‘‘ultrasonic stethoscope’’: is it of clinical
value?, 704

positron emission computed tomography, Assessment of myocardial
perfusion abnormalities by intravenous myocardial contrast
echocardiography with harmonic power Doppler imaging:
comparison with positron emission tomography, 145

positron emission tomography, Impaired myocardial blood flow and
coronary flow reserve of the anatomical right systemic ventricle in
patients with congenitally corrected transposition of the great
arteries, 1231

postoperative arrhythmias, Risk factors for pacemaker implantation
following aortic valve replacement: a single centre experience, 901

practice guidelines, Do guidelines influence practice?, 349
prediction, Coronary risk factors predicting early and late coronary

deaths, 19
predictive factors, Mode of death in heart failure: findings from the

ATLAS trial, 42
predictive models, Predicting mortality in patients with heart failure: a

pragmatic approach, 605
predictors of mortality, Predictors of mortality in patients with acute

coronary syndrome undergoing percutaneous coronary
intervention, 1245

pregnancy, Pregnancy related complications in women with
hypertrophic cardiomyopathy, 752

prehospital, GREAT: 10 year survival of patients with suspected acute
myocardial infarction in a randomised comparison of prehospital
and hospital thrombolysis, 563

premature death, Family history of premature death from ischaemic
heart disease is associated with an increased risk of delivering a low
birth weight baby, 1249

prescribing patterns, Evolution of statin prescribing 1994–2001: a case
of agism but not of sexism?, 417

pressure, Assessment of myocardial viability using coronary zero flow
pressure after successful angioplasty in patients with acute anterior
myocardial infarction, 71

prevalence, Heart failure and the aging population: an increasing
burden in the 21st century?, 49

Prevalence of impaired left ventricular systolic function and heart
failure in a middle aged and elderly urban population segment of
Copenhagen, 1422

primary pulmonary hypertension, Lack of association between
angiotensin converting enzyme (ACE) genotype, serum ACE activity,
and haemodynamics in patients with primary pulmonary
hypertension, 445

prognosis, Creatinine clearance and adverse hospital outcomes in
patients with acute coronary syndromes: findings from the global
registry of acute coronary events (GRACE), 1003

N-terminal pro B type natriuretic peptide, but not the new putative
cardiac hormone relaxin, predicts prognosis in patients with chronic
heart failure, 879

Prognosis for patients newly admitted to hospital with heart failure:
survival trends in 12 220 index admissions in Leicestershire 1993–
2001, 615

Prognostic and clinical correlates of angiographically diffuse non-
obstructive coronary lesions, 1009

Progression of familial and non-familial dilated cardiomyopathy: long
term follow up, 757

Serum magnesium aberrations in furosemide (frusemide) treated
patients with congestive heart failure: pathophysiological correlates
and prognostic evaluation, 411

programmed stimulation, Comparative follow up of patients with
implanted cardioverter-defibrillators after induction of sustained
monomorphic ventricular tachycardias or ventricular fibrillation by
programmed stimulation, 629

prostaglandin, Increased urinary 15-F2t-isoprostane concentrations in
patients with non-ischaemic congestive heart failure: a marker of
oxidative stress, 871

prosthesis, Twenty year comparison of a Bjork-Shiley mechanical heart
valve with porcine bioprostheses, 715

prosthetic valve endocarditis, Management of prosthetic valve
endocarditis: a clinical challenge, 245

Prosthetic valve endocarditis: early and late outcome following
medical or surgical treatment, 269

protection devices, Carotid artery stenting, 944
protection tools, Radiation exposure to cardiologists: how it could be

reduced, 1123
protein losing enteropathy, Acquired combined immunodeficiency

associated with protein losing enteropathy complicating Fontan
operation, 1130

proximal LAD intervention, Coronary stenting versus coronary bypass
surgery in patients with multiple vessel disease and significant
proximal LAD stenosis: results from the ERACI II study, 184

pseudoaneurysm, Long term outcome of patients with postinfarction left
ventricular pseudoaneurysm, 1144

psychological aspects, The psychological perspective: a professional
view, ii16

public place defibrillators, The debate on public place defibrillators:
charged but shockingly ill informed, 1375

15 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


pulmonary arterial hypertension, Acute endothelin A receptor
antagonism improves pulmonary and systemic haemodynamics in
patients with pulmonary arterial hypertension that is primary or
autoimmune and related to congenital heart disease, 1221

Chronic cor pulmonale, 225
pulmonary artery, Low pressure giant pulmonary artery aneurysms in

the adult: natural history and management strategies, 1067
pulmonary artery pulsatility, Intravascular ultrasound of the elastic

pulmonary arteries: a new approach for the evaluation of primary
pulmonary hypertension, 311

pulmonary artery stenosis, The efficacy and safety of stent redilatation
in congenital heart disease, 905

pulmonary atresia, Prevalence of haemoptysis in adults with pulmonary
atresia and ventricular septal defect, and the role of mammary
artery collateral vessels, 937

pulmonary autograft, Excessive pulmonary autograft dilatation causes
important aortic regurgitation, 933

pulmonary embolism, Short term clinical outcome of acute saddle
pulmonary embolism, 335

pulmonary hypertension, Atrial septostomy for pulmonary arterial
hypertension, 1344

Intravascular ultrasound of the elastic pulmonary arteries: a new
approach for the evaluation of primary pulmonary
hypertension, 311

Modified technique of stent fenestration of the atrial septum, 1227
pulmonary regurgitation, Low pressure giant pulmonary artery

aneurysms in the adult: natural history and management
strategies, 1067

pulmonary thromboendarterectomy, Pulmonary
thromboendarterectomy almost 50 years after the first surgical
attempts, 369

pulse wave velocity, Arterial dysfunction in syndrome X: results of
arterial reactivity and pulse wave propagation tests, 422

QRS width, Interventricular and intra-left ventricular electromechanical
delays in right ventricular paced patients with heart failure:
implications for upgrading to biventricular stimulation, 1401

QT dispersion, QT dispersion and left ventricular morphology in patients
with hypertrophic cardiomyopathy, 882

QTc, Long QTc predicts future cardiac death in stroke survivors, 377
quality of life, Quality of life assessment using the short form 12

questionnaire is as reliable and sensitive as the short form 36 in
distinguishing symptom severity in myocardial infarction
survivors, 1445

racial differences, Bangladeshi patients present with non-classic features
of acute myocardial infarction and are treated less aggressively in
east London, UK, 276

radiation exposure, Radiation exposure benefit of a lead cap in invasive
cardiology, 1205

radiation safety, Radiation exposure benefit of a lead cap in invasive
cardiology, 1205

radiofrequency ablation, Comparison of radiofrequency versus
cryothermy catheter ablation of septal accessory pathways, 1091

radionuclide ventriculography, A meta-analysis comparing the
prognostic accuracy of six diagnostic tests for predicting
perioperative cardiac risk in patients undergoing major vascular
surgery, 1327

Raman spectroscopy, On-line detection of cholesterol and calcification
by catheter based Raman spectroscopy in human atherosclerotic
plaque ex vivo, 1078

randomised controlled trials, Women, older persons, and ethnic
minorities: factors associated with their inclusion in randomised
trials of statins 1990 to 2001, 327

rapamycin, In-stent stenosis: pathology and implications for the
development of drug eluting stents, 218

b receptors, The effects of a and b blockade on ventilatory responses to
exercise in chronic heart failure, 1169

redilatation, The efficacy and safety of stent redilatation in congenital
heart disease, 905

re-entry, Successful radiofrequency catheter ablation of ‘‘clockwise’’
and ‘‘counterclockwise’’ bundle branch re-entrant ventricular
tachycardia in the absence of myocardial or valvar dysfunction
without detecting bundle branch potentials, e12

refractory angina, Enhanced external counterpulsation for refractory
angina pectoris, 830

rehabilitation, Comprehensive cardiac rehabilitation programme for
implantable cardioverter defibrillator patients: a randomised
controlled trial, 155

relaxin, N-terminal pro B type natriuretic peptide, but not the new
putative cardiac hormone relaxin, predicts prognosis in patients with
chronic heart failure, 879

Transcardiac and transpulmonary gradients in the putative new
cardiovascular hormone relaxin, 789

remodelling, Angiotensin II receptor blockade prevents
microangiopathy and preserves diastolic function in the diabetic rat
heart, 1236

Impact of microvascular integrity and local viability on left ventricular
remodelling after reperfused acute myocardial infarction, 393

Influence of contractile reserve and inducible ischaemia on left
ventricular remodelling after acute myocardial infarction, 1138

Mechanism of lumen enlargement with direct stenting versus
predilatation stenting: influence of remodelling and plaque
characteristics assessed by volumetric intracoronary ultrasound, 84

Relation between heart rate, heart rhythm, and reverse left ventricular
remodelling in response to carvedilol in patients with chronic heart
failure: a single centre, observational study, 293

renal artery stenosis, Flash pulmonary oedema: accurate evaluation of
the renal arteries with multislice computed tomography, 1251

renal dysfunction, Creatinine clearance and adverse hospital outcomes
in patients with acute coronary syndromes: findings from the global
registry of acute coronary events (GRACE), 1003

Minor renal dysfunction: an emerging independent cardiovascular risk
factor, 963

renin–angiotensin system, Epistatic interaction between variations in the
angiotensin I converting enzyme and angiotensin II type 1 receptor
genes in relation to extent of coronary atherosclerosis, 1195

reperfusion, Assessing perfusion and function in acute myocardial
infarction: how and when?, 701

Myocardial contrast echocardiography is superior to other known
modalities for assessing myocardial reperfusion after acute
myocardial infarction, 139

Relation of coronary flow pattern to myocardial blush grade in patients
with first acute myocardial infarction, 1147

reperfusion injury, Impact of microvascular integrity and local viability
on left ventricular remodelling after reperfused acute myocardial
infarction, 393

reserve, Impact of microvascular integrity and local viability on left
ventricular remodelling after reperfused acute myocardial
infarction, 393

restenosis, Clinical and angiographic acute and follow up results of
intracoronary b brachytherapy in saphenous vein bypass grafts: a
subgroup analysis of the multicentre European registry of
intraluminal coronary b brachytherapy (RENO), 640

Drug eluting stents: maximising benefit and minimising cost, 127
High preprocedural non-HDL cholesterol is associated with enhanced

oxidative stress and monocyte activation after coronary angioplasty:
possible implications in restenosis, 773

Histopathology of coronary in-stent restenosis following c
brachytherapy, 11

Successful brachytherapy of coronary vasospasm, e25
The CARDia trial protocol, 1125

resuscitation, Resuscitation, 673
reteplase, Thrombolysis: newer thrombolytic agents and their role in

clinical medicine, 1358
revascularisation, Associations between ST depression, four year

mortality, and in-hospital revascularisation in unselected patients
with non-ST elevation acute coronary syndromes, 490

How many cath labs do we need?, 827
Indications for percutaneous and surgical revascularisation: how far

does the evidence base guide us?, 565
Long term effects of nisoldipine on the progression of coronary

atherosclerosis and the occurrence of clinical events: the NICOLE
study, 887

White blood cell count and long term mortality after non-ST elevation
acute coronary syndrome treated with very early
revascularisation, 389

right bundle branch, Successful radiofrequency catheter ablation of
‘‘clockwise’’ and ‘‘counterclockwise’’ bundle branch re-entrant
ventricular tachycardia in the absence of myocardial or valvar
dysfunction without detecting bundle branch potentials, e12

16 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


right heart failure, Sisters with atypical Fabry’s disease with complete
atrioventricular block, e2

right sided endocarditis, Injection drug use and right sided
endocarditis, 577

right ventricular function, Tissue Doppler, strain, and strain rate
echocardiography for the assessment of left and right systolic
ventricular function, iii9

risk assessment, A meta-analysis comparing the prognostic accuracy of
six diagnostic tests for predicting perioperative cardiac risk in
patients undergoing major vascular surgery, 1327

Risk assessment in coronary artery surgery, 1
risk estimation, Global risk of cardiovascular disease, ii2

The applicability of the Framingham coronary heart disease prediction
function to black and minority ethnic groups in the UK, 785

risk factors, Are there sex differences in risk factors for coronary heart
disease? Maternal versus paternal transmission, 817

Cardiovascular risk factors in patients with aortic stenosis predict
prevalence of coronary artery disease but not of aortic stenosis: an
angiographic pair matched case–control study, 1019

Global risk of cardiovascular disease, ii2
Minor renal dysfunction: an emerging independent cardiovascular risk

factor, 963
QRS duration: a simple marker for predicting cardiac mortality in ICD

patients with heart failure, 1157
Risk factors for pacemaker implantation following aortic valve

replacement: a single centre experience, 901
risk management, The nurse as expert practitioner in global

cardiovascular risk management, ii33
risk markers, Cumulative risk assessment in unstable angina: clinical,

electrocardiographic, autonomic, and biochemical markers, 36
risk model, The risk model of choice for coronary surgery in the UK, 98
risk prediction, Estimating prognosis in heart failure: time for a better

approach, 587
risk stratification, Contemporary considerations for risk stratification,

sudden death and prevention in hypertrophic cardiomyopathy, 977
Cumulative risk assessment in unstable angina: clinical,

electrocardiographic, autonomic, and biochemical markers, 36
The risk model of choice for coronary surgery in the UK, 98
Validation of four different risk stratification systems in patients

undergoing off-pump coronary artery bypass surgery: a UK
multicentre analysis of 2223 patients, 432

saphenous vein bypass graft, Clinical and angiographic acute and
follow up results of intracoronary b brachytherapy in saphenous
vein bypass grafts: a subgroup analysis of the multicentre European
registry of intraluminal coronary b brachytherapy (RENO), 640

sarcoplasmic reticulum, The therapeutic potential of new insights into
myocardial excitation–contraction coupling, 371

Schaumann body, A 28 year old woman with ventricular tachycardia
and an abnormal chest radiograph, e19

scintigraphy, Usefulness of myocardial perfusion SPECT in patients with
left bundle branch block and previous myocardial infarction, 1039

secular trend, Trends in incidence and case fatality rates of acute
myocardial infarction in Denmark and Sweden, 507

secundum atrial septal defect, Experience with transcatheter closure of
secundum atrial septal defects using the Amplatzer septal occluder:
a single centre study in 236 consecutive patients, 199

seizure, Differential diagnosis of cardiogenic syncope and seizure
disorders, 353

septal accessory pathway, Comparison of radiofrequency versus
cryothermy catheter ablation of septal accessory pathways, 1091

septation, Development of the heart: (2) Septation of the atriums and
ventricles, 949

septostomy, Atrial septostomy for pulmonary arterial hypertension, 1344
serum glucose, A single serum glucose measurement predicts adverse

outcomes across the whole range of acute coronary syndromes, 512
serum potassium, Effect of diabetes on serum potassium concentrations

in acute coronary syndromes, 31
SF-12, Quality of life assessment using the short form 12 questionnaire is

as reliable and sensitive as the short form 36 in distinguishing
symptom severity in myocardial infarction survivors, 1445

SF-36, Quality of life assessment using the short form 12 questionnaire is
as reliable and sensitive as the short form 36 in distinguishing
symptom severity in myocardial infarction survivors, 1445

short protocol, Diagnostic accuracy of a new shorter dobutamine
infusion protocol in stress echocardiography, 1089

shortening fraction, Restrictive transmitral filling patterns predict
improvements in left ventricular function after biventricular
pacing, 1087

Silzone valve, Incidence of embolism and paravalvar leak after St Jude
Silzone valve implantation: experience from the Cardiff Embolic Risk
Factor Study, 1055

simvastatin, Simvastatin attenuates leucocyte–endothelial interactions
after coronary revascularisation with cardiopulmonary bypass, 538

sinoatrial re-entry tachycardia, Catheter ablation of sinoatrial re-entry
tachycardia in a 2 month old infant, e1

sinus node, The relative contribution of the sinus and AV node to heart
rate variability, 337

sirolimus, Drug eluting stents: maximising benefit and minimising
cost, 127

smoking, Adipocyte derived plasma protein, adiponectin, is associated
with smoking status in patients with coronary artery disease, 663

Smoking: can we really make a difference?, ii25
smooth muscles, Dissection of the aorta: a new approach, 6
socioeconomic deprivation, Socioeconomic deprivation is a predictor of

poor postoperative cardiovascular outcomes in patients undergoing
coronary artery bypass grafting, 1062

sodium channel blockers, Abnormal response to sodium channel
blockers in patients with Brugada syndrome: augmented localised
wall motion abnormalities in the right ventricular outflow tract region
detected by electron beam computed tomography, 169

sodium–hydrogen exchanger, Increased platelet sodium–hydrogen
exchanger activity in patients with variant angina, 935

sotalol, Management of fetal tachyarrhythmia based on superior vena
cava/aorta Doppler flow recordings, 1211

SPECT, Role of myocardial perfusion imaging for risk stratification in
suspected or known coronary artery disease, 1291

splenic abscess, Persisting fever in a patient with brucella endocarditis:
occult splenic abscess, e20

sporting event, Lower myocardial infarction mortality in French men the
day France won the 1998 World Cup of football, 555

ST recovery time, Improving the positive predictive value of exercise
testing in women, 1416

stable angina, The elusive link between stenosis severity and prognosis
in stable ischaemic heart disease, 961

statins, A rational basis for selection among drugs of the same class, 687
Evolution of statin prescribing 1994–2001: a case of agism but not of

sexism?, 417
Long term statin treatment reduces lipoprotein(a) concentrations in

heterozygous familial hypercholesterolaemia, 893
Plaque stabilisation in acute coronary syndromes: clinical

considerations, 1268
Women, older persons, and ethnic minorities: factors associated with

their inclusion in randomised trials of statins 1990 to 2001, 327
stenosis, Emergency coronary stenting of unprotected critical left main

coronary artery stenosis in acute myocardial infarction and
cardiogenic shock, e24

Pathophysiology of coronary microembolisation, 981
stents, Biocorrosion of magnesium alloys: a new principle in

cardiovascular implant technology?, 651
Clinical and angiographic acute and follow up results of intracoronary
b brachytherapy in saphenous vein bypass grafts: a subgroup
analysis of the multicentre European registry of intraluminal
coronary b brachytherapy (RENO), 640

Clinical and angiographic outcome of directional atherectomy
followed by stent implantation in de novo lesions located at the
ostium of the left anterior descending coronary artery, 1050

Drug eluting stents: are human and animal studies comparable?, 133
Evaluation of intracoronary stenting by intravascular optical coherence

tomography, 317
Histopathology of coronary in-stent restenosis following |gg

brachytherapy, 11
Mechanism of lumen enlargement with direct stenting versus

predilatation stenting: influence of remodelling and plaque
characteristics assessed by volumetric intracoronary ultrasound, 84

Myocardial viability, coronary flow reserve, and in-hospital predictors
of late recovery of contractility following successful primary stenting
for acute myocardial infarction, 179

Prospective evaluation of the effect of an angiotensin I converting
enzyme gene polymorphism on the long term risk of major adverse
cardiac events after percutaneous coronary intervention, 321

17 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


Same day discharge following elective percutaneous coronary
intervention in patients with stable angina, 665

Stenting of the ductus arteriosus and banding of the pulmonary
arteries: basis for various surgical strategies in newborns with
multiple left heart obstructive lesions, 645

The adult patient with native coarctation of the aorta: balloon
angioplasty or primary stenting?, 77

The CARDia trial protocol, 1125
The efficacy and safety of stent redilatation in congenital heart

disease, 905
stent fenestration, Modified technique of stent fenestration of the atrial

septum, 1227
stent graft, Endovascular treatment of thoracic aortic disease, 823

Open surgery for thoracic aortic disease, 825
stenting, Carotid artery stenting, 944

Emergency coronary stenting of unprotected critical left main coronary
artery stenosis in acute myocardial infarction and cardiogenic
shock, e24

In-stent stenosis: pathology and implications for the development of
drug eluting stents, 218

strain, Tissue Doppler, strain, and strain rate echocardiography for the
assessment of left and right systolic ventricular function, iii9

strain rate, Tissue Doppler, strain, and strain rate echocardiography for
the assessment of left and right systolic ventricular function, iii9

stress, Stress and myocardial infarction, 475
stress echocardiography, A meta-analysis comparing the prognostic

accuracy of six diagnostic tests for predicting perioperative cardiac
risk in patients undergoing major vascular surgery, 1327

Diagnostic accuracy of a new shorter dobutamine infusion protocol in
stress echocardiography, 1089

Influence of contractile reserve and inducible ischaemia on left
ventricular remodelling after acute myocardial infarction, 1138

Stress echocardiography, 113
Transoesophageal atrial pacing combined with transthoracic two

dimensional echocardiography: experience in patients operated on
with arterial switch operation for transposition of the great
arteries, 91

stress myocardial contrast echocardiography, Stress myocardial
contrast echocardiography, 1391

stroke, Ethnic differences in cardiovascular disease, 681
Frequent atrial premature contractions as a surrogate marker for

paroxysmal atrial fibrillation in patients with acute ischaemic
stroke, 1247

Long QTc predicts future cardiac death in stroke survivors, 377
structural heart disease, Concordance for hypoplastic left heart

syndrome in a monochorionic twin pregnancy, e13
stunning, Apical ballooning of the left ventricle: first series in white

patients, 1027
sudden death, Catecholaminergic polymorphic ventricular tachycardia:

electrocardiographic characteristics and optimal therapeutic
strategies to prevent sudden death, 66

Contemporary considerations for risk stratification, sudden death and
prevention in hypertrophic cardiomyopathy, 977

Heart rate variability in children with hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy, 205

Risk of competitive sport in young athletes with heart disease, 710
sungle coronary artery, Single coronary artery: a familial clustering, e27
supravalvar aortic stenosis, Williams syndrome associated with

complete atrioventricular septal defect, e15
supraventricular tachycardia, Flecainide induced ventricular fibrillation

in a neonate, 1261
Review of diagnosis, treatment, and outcome of fetal atrial flutter

compared with supraventricular tachycardia, 913
surgery, Accuracy of reporting cardiac related events during long term

follow up, 331
Cardiac surgery and the brain: differences between adult and

paediatric studies, 365
Improved postoperative outcomes with stentless aortic valve: a

community hospital experience, 551
Optimal management of acute ventricular septal rupture, 1462
Pericardial effusion after open heart surgery for congenital heart

disease, 780
Primary cardiac valve tumours, 1259
Timing of surgery in mitral regurgitation, 100

surgical strategy, Low pressure giant pulmonary artery aneurysms in the
adult: natural history and management strategies, 1067

surgical treatment, Prosthetic valve endocarditis: early and late outcome
following medical or surgical treatment, 269

survival, Atrial septostomy for pulmonary arterial hypertension, 1344
N-terminal pro B type natriuretic peptide, but not the new putative

cardiac hormone relaxin, predicts prognosis in patients with chronic
heart failure, 879

Survival differences between heart failure in general practices and in
hospitals, 1298

Twenty year comparison of a Bjork-Shiley mechanical heart valve with
porcine bioprostheses, 715

Sweden, Trends in incidence and case fatality rates of acute myocardial
infarction in Denmark and Sweden, 507

symptom severity, Quality of life assessment using the short form 12
questionnaire is as reliable and sensitive as the short form 36 in
distinguishing symptom severity in myocardial infarction
survivors, 1445

syncope, Differential diagnosis of cardiogenic syncope and seizure
disorders, 353

syndrome X, Arterial dysfunction in syndrome X: results of arterial
reactivity and pulse wave propagation tests, 422

Regional myocardial perfusion defects during exercise, as assessed by
three dimensional integration of morphology and function, in
relation to abnormal endothelium dependent vasoreactivity of the
coronary microcirculation, 517

systemic right ventricle, Impaired myocardial blood flow and coronary
flow reserve of the anatomical right systemic ventricle in patients with
congenitally corrected transposition of the great arteries, 1231

systole, Cardiac function and obesity, 1127
Diastolic heart failure: fact or fiction?, 1281

systolic dimension, Preoperative left ventricular end systolic dimension
as a predictor of postoperative ventricular dysfunction in children
with mitral regurgitation, 1243

systolic dysfunction, NT-proBNP: a new diagnostic screening tool to
differentiate between patients with normal and reduced left
ventricular systolic function, 150

systolic left ventricular function, Effects of isolated obesity on systolic
and diastolic left ventricular function, 1152

Prevalence of impaired left ventricular systolic function and heart
failure in a middle aged and elderly urban population segment of
Copenhagen, 1422

Tissue Doppler, strain, and strain rate echocardiography for the
assessment of left and right systolic ventricular function, iii9

tachyarrhythmias, A 28 year old woman with ventricular tachycardia
and an abnormal chest radiograph, e19

Review of diagnosis, treatment, and outcome of fetal atrial flutter
compared with supraventricular tachycardia, 913

Takayasu’s arteritis, Takayasu’s arteritis: management of left main stem
stenosis, e9

tako-tsubo-like left ventricular dysfunction, Apical ballooning of the left
ventricle: a distinct entity?, 974

tenecteplase, Thrombolysis: newer thrombolytic agents and their role in
clinical medicine, 1358

testosterone, Cardiovascular effects of testosterone: implications of the
‘‘male menopause’’?, 121

tetralogy of Fallot, Challenges in the care of adult patients with
congenital heart defects, 465

Long term somatic growth after repair of tetralogy of Fallot: evidence
for restoration of genetic growth potential, 1340

thalassaemia major, Left ventricular remodelling, and systolic and
diastolic function in young adults with b thalassaemia major: a
Doppler echocardiographic assessment and correlation with
haematological data, 762

thallasaemia, Early detection of left ventricular dysfunction in patients
with b thalassaemia major by dobutamine stress
echocardiography, 669

thoracic aneurysm, Endovascular treatment of thoracic aortic
disease, 823

thoracic aorta, Open surgery for thoracic aortic disease, 825
three dimensional echocardiography, Left atrial and left ventricular

function in healthy children and young adults assessed by three
dimensional echocardiography, 544

Left ventricular assessment using real time three dimensional
echocardiography, iii29

thrombocytopenia, Deaths associated with platelet glycoprotein IIb/IIIa
inhibitor treatment, 535

18 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


thromboembolic events, Experience with enoxaparin in patients with
mechanical heart valves who must withhold acenocumarol, 527

thromboembolic risk factors, Experience with enoxaparin in patients
with mechanical heart valves who must withhold acenocumarol, 527

thromboembolism, Atrial fibrillation: relation between clinical risk
factors and transoesophageal echocardiographic risk factors for
thromboembolism, 165

thrombogenesis, Angiogenesis, thrombogenesis, endothelial
dysfunction and angiographic severity of coronary artery
disease, 1411

Platelet activation, haemorheology and thrombogenesis in acute
atrial fibrillation: a comparison with permanent atrial
fibrillation, 1093

thrombogenic milieu, Atrial fibrillation: relation between clinical risk
factors and transoesophageal echocardiographic risk factors for
thromboembolism, 165

thrombolysis, Abortion of acute ST segment elevation myocardial
infarction after reperfusion: incidence, patients’ characteristics, and
prognosis, 496

Are we underestimating the full potential of early thrombolytic
treatment in patients with acute myocardial infarction?, 483

Thrombolysis: newer thrombolytic agents and their role in clinical
medicine, 1358

thrombolytic agents, Thrombolysis: newer thrombolytic agents and their
role in clinical medicine, 1358

thrombolytic therapy, GREAT: 10 year survival of patients with
suspected acute myocardial infarction in a randomised comparison
of prehospital and hospital thrombolysis, 563

Plaque stabilisation in acute coronary syndromes: clinical
considerations, 1268

thrombophilia, Learning on the web: Case 2: Patent foramen ovale
(PFO) and paradoxical embolism, 1362

thrombosis, Basic aspects of plaque vulnerability, 1262
Inflammatory and thrombotic mechanisms in coronary

atherosclerosis, 993
thrombus, The role of echocardiography in atrial fibrillation and

cardioversion, 1447
tidal volume, Safety and potential benefits of low dose diamorphine

during exercise in patients with chronic heart failure, 1085
time factors, GREAT: 10 year survival of patients with suspected acute

myocardial infarction in a randomised comparison of prehospital
and hospital thrombolysis, 563

tissue Doppler echocardiography, Tissue Doppler, strain, and strain
rate echocardiography for the assessment of left and right systolic
ventricular function, iii9

tissue Doppler imaging, Clinical applications of tissue Doppler imaging:
a promise fulfilled, 1377

tissue engineering, Biocorrosion of magnesium alloys: a new principle
in cardiovascular implant technology?, 651

toad venom poisoning, Toad venom poisoning: resemblance to digoxin
toxicity and therapeutic implications, e14

tolerability, Obstacles to the initiation of b blockers for heart failure in a
specialised clinic within a district general hospital, 442

tomography, Evaluation of intracoronary stenting by intravascular
optical coherence tomography, 317

Toronto SPV valve, Improved postoperative outcomes with stentless
aortic valve: a community hospital experience, 551

Torsades de pointes, Drug induced QT prolongation and torsades de
pointes, 1363

toxicology, Toad venom poisoning: resemblance to digoxin toxicity and
therapeutic implications, e14

training, Radiation exposure to cardiologists: how it could be
reduced, 1123

transcatheter closure, Experience with transcatheter closure of
secundum atrial septal defects using the Amplatzer septal occluder:
a single centre study in 236 consecutive patients, 199

Transcatheter closure of perimembranous ventricular septal defects
with the Amplatzer asymmetric ventricular septal defect occluder:
preliminary experience in children, 918

transient left ventricular apical ballooning, Apical ballooning of the left
ventricle: a distinct entity?, 974

transoesophageal atrial pacing, Transoesophageal atrial pacing
combined with transthoracic two dimensional echocardiography:
experience in patients operated on with arterial switch operation for
transposition of the great arteries, 91

transoesophageal atrial stimulation, Fontan conversion to total
cavopulmonary connection and arrhythmia ablation: clinical and
functional results, 193

transoesophageal echocardiography, Atrial fibrillation: relation
between clinical risk factors and transoesophageal
echocardiographic risk factors for thromboembolism, 165

Injection drug use and right sided endocarditis, 577
Management of prosthetic valve endocarditis: a clinical challenge, 245
Primary cardiac valve tumours, 1259

transposition of the great arteries, Cardiovascular malformations in
infants of diabetic mothers, 1217

Transoesophageal atrial pacing combined with transthoracic two
dimensional echocardiography: experience in patients operated on
with arterial switch operation for transposition of the great
arteries, 91

transradial cardiac procedures, Implementation of a diagnostic and
interventional transradial programme: resource and organisational
implications, 561

transthoracic Doppler echocardiography, Intramyocardial coronary
flow characteristics in patients with hypertrophic cardiomyopathy:
non-invasive assessment by transthoracic Doppler
echocardiography, 657

transthoracic echocardiography, Injection drug use and right sided
endocarditis, 577

Judicious use of transthoracic echocardiography in the diagnosis of
infective endocarditis, 1283

trends, Heart failure and the aging population: an increasing burden in
the 21st century?, 49

Trends and ethnic differences in hospital admissions and mortality for
congestive heart failure in the elderly in Singapore, 1991 to
1998, 865

tricuspid regurgitation, Tricuspid regurgitation in the diagnosis of
chromosomal anomalies in the fetus at 11–14 weeks of
gestation, 1071

triglycerides, Lipid lowering to delay the progression of coronary artery
disease, 451

troponin, C reactive protein for risk stratification in acute coronary
syndromes? Verdict: unproven, 1288

troponin T, Circulating concentrations of cardiac proteins indicate the
severity of congestive heart failure, 1303

Measurements of cardiac troponin T in patients with hypertrophic
cardiomyopathy, 659

tumour necrosis factor a, Therapeutic inhibition of tumour necrosis
factor a in patients with heart failure: cooling an inflamed heart, 14

Tumour necrosis factor a concentration and collateral flow in patients
with coronary artery disease and normal systolic left ventricular
function, 96

twin pregnancies, Concordance for hypoplastic left heart syndrome in a
monochorionic twin pregnancy, e13

ultrasonic stethoscope, The ‘‘ultrasonic stethoscope’’: is it of clinical
value?, 704

ultrasound, Ultrasound stethoscopy: a renaissance of the physical
examination?, 971

ultrasound stethoscopy, Ultrasound stethoscopy: a renaissance of the
physical examination?, 971

unstable angina, Cumulative risk assessment in unstable angina:
clinical, electrocardiographic, autonomic, and biochemical
markers, 36

International comparison of mortality rates in patients with non-ST
elevation acute coronary events, 1083

The central role of platelet activation in determining the severity of
acute coronary syndromes, 1253

The elusive link between stenosis severity and prognosis in stable
ischaemic heart disease, 961

VA intervals, Management of fetal tachyarrhythmia based on superior
vena cava/aorta Doppler flow recordings, 1211

valve, Improved postoperative outcomes with stentless aortic valve: a
community hospital experience, 551

valve disease, Primary cardiac valve tumours, 1259
valve prosthesis, Incidence of embolism and paravalvar leak after St

Jude Silzone valve implantation: experience from the Cardiff
Embolic Risk Factor Study, 1055

variant angina, Increased platelet sodium–hydrogen exchanger activity
in patients with variant angina, 935

19 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/


vascular brachytherapy, Clinical and angiographic acute and follow up
results of intracoronary b brachytherapy in saphenous vein bypass
grafts: a subgroup analysis of the multicentre European registry of
intraluminal coronary b brachytherapy (RENO), 640

vascular endothelial growth factor, Decreased serum vascular
endothelial growth factor concentrations in patients with congestive
heart failure, 207

vascular injury, Use of 3 French catheters for diagnostic and
interventional procedures in newborns and small infants, 1350

vasodilatation, Syncope: what is the trigger?, 123
vasomotor tone, Effects of L-arginine on flow mediated dilatation

induced by atrial pacing in diseased epicardial coronary
arteries, 531

vasovagal reaction, Syncope: what is the trigger?, 123
venous thrombosis, Symptomatic occlusion of the access vein after

pacemaker or ICD lead extraction, 1348
ventilation, Attenuation of hypercapnic carbon dioxide chemosensitivity

after postinfarction exercise training: possible contribution to the
improvement in exercise hyperventilation, 404

Pattern of ventilation during exercise in chronic heart failure, 610
ventilatory response, The effects of a and b blockade on ventilatory

responses to exercise in chronic heart failure, 1169
ventricles, Development of the heart: (2) Septation of the atriums and

ventricles, 949
ventricular fibrillation, Catecholaminergic polymorphic ventricular

tachycardia: electrocardiographic characteristics and optimal
therapeutic strategies to prevent sudden death, 66

Flecainide induced ventricular fibrillation in a neonate, 1261
The debate on public place defibrillators: charged but shockingly ill

informed, 1375
ventricular filling, Clinical assessment of left ventricular diastolic

function, 231
ventricular function, Preoperative left ventricular end systolic dimension

as a predictor of postoperative ventricular dysfunction in children
with mitral regurgitation, 1243

ventricular outflow tracts, Development of the heart: (3) Formation of
the ventricular outflow tracts, arterial valves, and intrapericardial
arterial trunks, 1110

ventricular pre-excitation, Asymptomatic ventricular pre-excitation in
children and adolescents: a 15 year follow up study, 215

ventricular remodelling, Relation between circulating soluble Fas ligand
and subsequent ventricular remodelling following myocardial
infarction, 339

ventricular septal defect, Challenges in the care of adult patients with
congenital heart defects, 465

Prevalence of haemoptysis in adults with pulmonary atresia and
ventricular septal defect, and the role of mammary artery collateral
vessels, 937

ventricular tachyarrhythmias, Comparative follow up of patients with
implanted cardioverter-defibrillators after induction of sustained
monomorphic ventricular tachycardias or ventricular fibrillation by
programmed stimulation, 629

ventricular tachycardia, Catecholaminergic polymorphic ventricular
tachycardia: electrocardiographic characteristics and optimal
therapeutic strategies to prevent sudden death, 66

Haemodynamic and catecholamine response to simulated ventricular
tachycardia in man: effect of baseline left ventricular function, 306

vigorous physical activity, What level of physical activity protects
against premature cardiovascular death? The Caerphilly study, 502

von Willebrand factor, Coronary angioplasty enhances platelet
reactivity through von Willebrand factor release, 329

vulnerable plaque, On-line detection of cholesterol and calcification by
catheter based Raman spectroscopy in human atherosclerotic
plaque ex vivo, 1078

warfarin, Warfarin for non-valvar atrial fibrillation: still underused in the
21st century?, 553

weekly variation, Variation during the week in the incidence of acute
myocardial infarction: increased risk for Japanese women on
Saturdays, 398

white blood cell count, Impact of preprocedural white blood cell count
on long term mortality after percutaneous coronary intervention:
insights from the EPIC, EPILOG, and EPISTENT trials, 1200

White blood cell count and long term mortality after non-ST elevation
acute coronary syndrome treated with very early
revascularisation, 389

white coat hypertension, Ambulatory blood pressure monitoring in the
management of hypertension, 571

Williams syndrome, Williams syndrome associated with complete
atrioventricular septal defect, e15

women, Improving the positive predictive value of exercise testing in
women, 1416

Women, older persons, and ethnic minorities: factors associated with
their inclusion in randomised trials of statins 1990 to 2001, 327

young, A prospective study of long term prognosis in young myocardial
infarction survivors: the prognostic value of angiography and
exercise testing, 843

young athlete, Risk of competitive sport in young athletes with heart
disease, 710

20 of 20

www.heartjnl.com

 on M
ay 22, 2023 by guest. P

rotected by copyright.
http://heart.bm

j.com
/

H
eart: first published as 10.1136/heart.90.1.e6 on 15 D

ecem
ber 2003. D

ow
nloaded from

 

http://heart.bmj.com/

